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Planned Parenthood Favorability 208 - 217
Tea Party Influence on GOP 218 - 222
State and National Policy Items
Most Trusted Branch 222 - 227
Health Care Decision Opinion 227 - 232
Health Care Decision Opinion - Political or Legal 232 - 235
Education Status 236 - 240
Education Spending 241 - 245
Health Insurance Contraception Coverage 246 - 249
Abortion Opinion 249 - 254
Euthanasia Opinion 254 - 257
Death Penalty Support 258 - 262
Death Penalty Fairness 263 - 267
Penalty for Murder Alternatives 268 - 271
Local Immigration Enforcement 271 - 276
Anti-Tax Pledge 276 - 279

For the survey, YouGov interviewed 909 respondents between May 7-13 2012, who were then matched down to a sample of 800 to
produce the final dataset. The respondents were matched on gender, age, race, education, party identification, ideology and
political interest. YouGov then weighted the matched set of survey respondents to known marginals for the registered voters of
Texas from the 2008 Current Population survey and the 2007 Pew Religious Landscape Survey

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
Political interest | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con. | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 21 44 34 98 57 111 78 | 443
| 77.78 63.77 47 .22 39.04 48 .31 68.10 81.25 | 55.65
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 5 22 35 101 55 46 15 | 279
| 18.52 31.88 48.61 40.24 46.61 28.22 15.62 | 35.05
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 1 2 2 35 6 4 1] 51
| 3.70 2.90 2.78 13.94 5.08 2.45 1.04 | 6.41
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 0 1 1 15 0 2 2 | 21
| 0.00 1.45 1.39 5.98 0.00 1.23 2.08 | 2.64
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 | 2
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.25
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 96 | 796
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

7 point Party ID

I
Political interest | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 107 21 34 28 71 34 141 4 | 440
| 60.11 26.25 51.52 45.90 66.98 43.59 74.60 40.00 | 57.29
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 61 46 29 22 33 30 39 3| 263
| 34.27 57.50 43.94 36.07 31.13 38.46 20.63 30.00 | 34.24
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 10 9 1 8 2 11 4 2 | 47
| 5.62 11.25 1.52 13.11 1.89 14.10 2.12 20.00 | 6.12
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 0 3 2 3 0 3 5 1| 17
| 0.00 3.75 3.03 4.92 0.00 3.85 2.65 10.00 | 2.21
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 1
| 0.00 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.13
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 106 78 189 10 | 768
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Tea Party popularity

|
Political interest | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 103 152 127 62 | 444
| 62.80 50.67 72.99 38.99 | 55.71
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 47 129 44 58 | 278
| 28.66 43.00 25.29 36.48 | 34.88
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 8 15 3 26 | 52
| 4.88 5.00 1.72 16.35 | 6.52
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 6 4 0 11 | 21
| 3.66 1.33 0.00 6.92 | 2.63
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 0 2 | 2
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.26 | 0.25
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 164 300 174 159 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Education
Political interest | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 15 120 119 42 98 50 | 444
| 55.56 51.50 56.67 55.26 55.68 65.79 | 55.64
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 9 86 70 28 64 22 | 279
| 33.33 36.91 33.33 36.84 36.36 28.95 | 34.96
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 2 14 15 6 12 3| 52
| 7.41 6.01 7.14 7.89 6.82 3.95 | 6.52
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 1 11 6 0 2 1| 21
| 3.70 4.72 2.86 0.00 1.14 1.32 | 2.63
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 2 0 0 0 0 | 2
| 0.00 0.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.25
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 233 210 76 176 76 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Religion participation

|
Political interest | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 83 83 67 120 90 | 443
| 54.61 59.29 61.47 60.61 45.45 | 55.58
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 57 47 34 62 79 | 279
| 37.50 33.57 31.19 31.31 39.90 | 35.01
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 8 7 7 11 19 | 52
| 5.26 5.00 6.42 5.56 9.60 | 6.52
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 4 3 1 3 10 | 21
| 2.63 2.14 0.92 1.52 5.05 | 2.63
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 0 2 0 | 2
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 0.00 | 0.25
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 152 140 109 198 198 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Political interest | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 298 54 63 3 4 13 9 0 | 444
| 60.57 49.09 44 .06 33.33 66.67 56.52 64.29 0.00 | 55.64
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 156 47 58 4 2 8 3 1| 279
| 31.71 42.73 40.56 44 .44 33.33 34.78 21.43 100.00 | 34.96
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 22 7 17 2 0 2 2 0 | 52
| 4.47 6.36 11.89 22.22 0.00 8.70 14.29 0.00 | 6.52
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 14 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 | 21
| 2.85 1.82 3.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.63
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 2
| 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.25
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 492 110 143 9 6 23 14 1| 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Marital Status

|
Political interest | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Extremely interested | 284 5 59 26 53 17
| 59.54 33.33 59.60 66.67 40.46 47.22
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Somewhat interested | 153 6 33 10 60 16
| 32.08 40.00 33.33 25.64 45.80 44 .44
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Not very interested | 25 3 6 3 13 2
| 5.24 20.00 6.06 7.69 9.92 5.56
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Not at all interested | 13 1 1 0 5 1
| 2.73 6.67 1.01 0.00 3.82 2.78
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Don't know | 2 0 0 0 0 0
| 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Total | 477 15 99 39 131 36
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
| Gender
Political interest | Male Female | Total
______________________ +______________________+__________
Extremely interested | 242 202 | 444
| 67.04 46.22 | 55.64
______________________ +______________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 107 172 | 279
| 29.64 39.36 | 34.96
______________________ +______________________+__________
Not very interested | 8 44 | 52
| 2.22 10.07 | 6.52
______________________ +______________________+__________
Not at all interested | 4 17 | 21
| 1.11 3.89 | 2.63
______________________ +______________________+__________
Don't know | 0 2 | 2
| 0.00 0.46 | 0.25
______________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 361 437 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Community size
Political interest | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Extremely interested | 103 249 91 | 443
| 48.82 57.24 61.07 | 55.72
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Somewhat interested | 84 151 42 | 277
| 39.81 34.71 28.19 | 34.84
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Not very interested | 19 24 9 | 52
| 9.00 5.52 6.04 | 6.54
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Not at all interested | 4 11 6 | 21
| 1.90 2.53 4.03 | 2.64
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 0 1| 2
| 0.47 0.00 0.67 | 0.25
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 211 435 149 | 795
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

|

Political interest | Houston
______________________ +

Extremely interested | 91

| 56.52
______________________ +

Somewhat interested | 61

| 37.89
______________________ +

Not very interested | 7

| 4.35
______________________ +

Not at all interested | 2

| 1.24
______________________ +

Don't know | 0

| 0.00
______________________ +

Total | 161

| 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Metropolitan area
Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin

149 52 33
59.36 65.00 43.42
83 20 34
33.07 25.00 44 .74
11 5 7
4.38 6.25 9.21
7 2 2
2.79 2.50 2.63
1 1 0
0.40 1.25 0.00
251 80 76
100.00 100.00 100.00
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| Ideology
Texas Vote Freq | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con. | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Every election | 10 19 15 70 42 70 53 | 279
| 37.04 27.54 20.83 27.89 35.59 42.94 54.08 | 34.96
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Almost every election | 9 34 34 86 51 64 40 | 318
| 33.33 49.28 47.22 34.26 43.22 39.26 40.82 | 39.85
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
About half | 4 7 13 31 13 18 3| 89
| 14.81 10.14 18.06 12.35 11.02 11.04 3.06 | 11.15
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
One or two | 3 5 7 40 7 10 2 | 74
| 11.11 7.25 9.72 15.94 5.93 6.13 2.04 | 9.27
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
None | 1 4 2 20 4 0 0 | 31
| 3.70 5.80 2.78 7.97 3.39 0.00 0.00 | 3.88
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 | 7
| 0.00 0.00 1.39 1.59 0.85 0.61 0.00 | 0.88
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

7 point Party ID

|

Texas Vote Freq | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Every election | 63 18 13 14 38 20 103 5 | 274
| 35.39 22.50 19.70 22.95 35.51 25.64 54.21 50.00 | 35.58
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Almost every election | 77 25 28 26 49 32 73 2 | 312
| 43.26 31.25 42.42 42.62 45.79 41.03 38.42 20.00 | 40.52
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
About half | 18 16 10 9 12 11 9 0 | 85
| 10.11 20.00 15.15 14.75 11.21 14.10 4.74 0.00 | 11.04
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
One or two | 16 13 10 9 6 12 4 2 | 72
| 8.99 16.25 15.15 14.75 5.61 15.38 2.11 20.00 | 9.35
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
None | 4 7 3 3 1 3 1 0 | 22
| 2.25 8.75 4.55 4.92 0.93 3.85 0.53 0.00 | 2.86
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1| 5
| 0.00 1.25 3.03 0.00 0.93 0.00 0.00 10.00 | 0.65
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
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Tea Party popularity

Democrati

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Tea Party Don't kno

88 31

50.57 19.38

61 65

35.06 40.62

14 22

8.05 13.75

9 22

5.17 13.75

2 14

1.15 8.75

0 6

0.00 3.75

174 160

100.00 100.00
Education

Some coll 2-year

75 31

35.55 40.79

88 22

41.71 28.95

23 11

10.90 14.47

19 10

9.00 13.16

5 2

2.37 2.63

1 0

0.47 0.00

211 76

100.00 100.00

Cc
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| Religion participation
Texas Vote Freq | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Every election | 73 52 34 59 60 | 278
| 47.71 36.88 31.19 29.80 30.30 | 34.79
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Almost every election | 55 56 50 92 66 | 319
| 35.95 39.72 45.87 46.46 33.33 | 39.92
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
About half | 10 22 14 18 25 | 89
| 6.54 15.60 12.84 9.09 12.63 | 11.14
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
One or two | 10 9 9 18 29 | 75
| 6.54 6.38 8.26 9.09 14.65 | 9.39
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
None | 3 2 2 8 16 | 31
| 1.96 1.42 1.83 4.04 8.08 | 3.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 0 0 3 2 | 7
| 1.31 0.00 0.00 1.52 1.01 | 0.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 198 198 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Texas Vote Freq | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Every election | 195 27 39 2 3 5 8 0 | 279
| 39.47 24.55 27.27 22.22 50.00 21.74 57.14 0.00 | 34.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Almost every election | 196 46 57 5 2 9 4 0 | 319
| 39.68 41.82 39.86 55.56 33.33 39.13 28.57 0.00 | 39.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
About half | 51 15 15 2 1 3 1 1| 89
| 10.32 13.64 10.49 22.22 16.67 13.04 7.14 100.00 | 11.12
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
One or two | 31 17 20 0 0 6 1 0 | 75
| 6.28 15.45 13.99 0.00 0.00 26.09 7.14 0.00 | 9.38
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
None | 17 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 | 31
| 3.44 3.64 6.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 3.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 | 7
| 0.81 0.91 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1| 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Married Separated
178 2
37.32 13.33
192 7
40.25 46.67
50 1
10.48 6.67
44 3
9.22 20.00
9 2
1.89 13.33
4 0
0.84 0.00
477 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
148 131
41.00 29.84
142 177
39.34 40.32
43 46
11.91 10.48
23 52
6.37 11.85
5 26
1.39 5.92
0 7
0.00 1.59
361 439
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Marital Status
Widowed

Divorced

Single

Domestic
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| Community size
Texas Vote Freq | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Every election | 69 139 69 | 2717
| 32.55 31.95 46.00 | 34.76
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Almost every election | 84 180 55 | 319
| 39.62 41.38 36.67 | 40.03
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
About half | 25 54 10 | 89
| 11.79 12.41 6.67 | 11.17
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
One or two | 20 45 10 | 75
| 9.43 10.34 6.67 | 9.41
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
None | 12 13 5 30
| 5.66 2.99 3.33 | 3.76
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 4 1 7
| 0.94 0.92 0.67 | 0.88
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 150 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Metropolitan area
Texas Vote Freq | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Every election | 65 80 25 18 91 | 279
| 40.37 31.87 31.25 23.38 39.39 | 34.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Almost every election | 64 103 37 29 86 | 319
| 39.75 41.04 46.25 37.66 37.23 | 39.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
About half | 14 33 10 13 19 | 89
| 8.70 13.15 12.50 16.88 8.23 | 11.12
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
One or two | 12 22 4 15 22 | 75
| 7.45 8.76 5.00 19.48 9.52 | 9.38
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
None | 6 9 3 1 12 | 31
| 3.73 3.59 3.75 1.30 5.19 | 3.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 4 1 1 1| 7
| 0.00 1.59 1.25 1.30 0.43 | 0.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 251 80 77 231 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Retrospective | Ideology
Assessments, Obama | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 14 38 33 57 10 3 4 | 159
| 51.85 55.07 45.83 22.71 8.47 1.84 4.08 | 19.92
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 7 25 28 73 12 3 0 | 148
| 25.93 36.23 38.89 29.08 10.17 1.84 0.00 | 18.55
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 3 0 4 35 8 2 2 | 54
| 11.11 0.00 5.56 13.94 6.78 1.23 2.04 | 6.77
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 0 3 1 26 14 6 0 | 50
| 0.00 4.35 1.39 10.36 11.86 3.68 0.00 | 6.27
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 3 3 6 57 74 149 92 | 384
| 11.11 4.35 8.33 22.71 62.71 91.41 93.88 | 48.12
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 | 3
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.38
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Retrospective | 7 point Party ID
Assessments, Obama | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 110 14 21 7 1 0 4 1| 158
| 61.80 17.50 31.82 11.48 0.93 0.00 2.11 10.00 | 20.52
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 49 34 34 14 3 8 0 0 | 142
| 27.53 42.50 51.52 22.95 2.80 10.26 0.00 0.00 | 18.44
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 8 13 5 8 4 4 3 1| 46
| 4.49 16.25 7.58 13.11 3.74 5.13 1.58 10.00 | 5.97
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 3 9 2 6 7 14 4 2 | 47
| 1.69 11.25 3.03 9.84 6.54 17.95 2.11 20.00 | 6.10
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 8 10 3 26 92 52 178 6 | 375
| 4.49 12.50 4.55 42.62 85.98 66.67 93.68 60.00 | 48.70
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 | 2
| 0.00 0.00 1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.53 0.00 | 0.26
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Cc
Tea Party popularity

Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno |
____________________________________________ +
3 148 1 7 |
1.82 49.33 0.57 4.38 |
____________________________________________ +

7 109 3 29
4.24 36.33 1.72 18.12 |
____________________________________________ +
7 22 1 25 |
4.24 7.33 0.57 15.62 |
____________________________________________ +
15 13 5 17 |
9.09 4.33 2.87 10.62 |
____________________________________________ +
132 8 164 80 |
80.00 2.67 94.25 50.00 |
____________________________________________ +
1 0 0 2 |
0.61 0.00 0.00 1.25 |
____________________________________________ +
165 300 174 160 |
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 |

Education

No HS High scho Some coll 2-year

9 37 55 8

33.33 15.88 26.07 10.53

4 30 43 22

14.81 12.88 20.38 28.95

2 16 14 7

7.41 6.87 6.64 9.21

1 19 12 7

3.70 8.15 5.69 9.21

11 130 86 32

40.74 55.79 40.76 42.11

0 1 1 0

0.00 0.43 0.47 0.00

27 233 211 76

100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Texas Statewide Survey

rosstabs
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
Retrospective | Religion participation
Assessments, Obama | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 26 24 10 43 56 | 159
| 16.99 17.02 9.17 21.72 28.28 | 19.90
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 18 20 21 46 43 | 148
| 11.76 14.18 19.27 23.23 21.72 | 18.52
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 6 6 9 14 20 | 55
| 3.92 4.26 8.26 7.07 10.10 | 6.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 11 11 6 14 8 | 50
| 7.19 7.80 5.50 7.07 4.04 | 6.26
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 92 80 63 78 71 | 384
| 60.13 56.74 57.80 39.39 35.86 | 48.06
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 0 3 0 | 3
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.52 0.00 | 0.38
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 198 198 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Retrospective | Race
Assessments, Obama | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 56 55 35 2 1 6 4 0 | 159
| 11.34 50.00 24.48 22.22 16.67 26.09 28.57 0.00 | 19.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 70 38 35 3 0 2 0 0 | 148
| 14.17 34.55 24.48 33.33 0.00 8.70 0.00 0.00 | 18.50
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 35 8 6 1 0 3 2 0 | 55
| 7.09 7.27 4.20 11.11 0.00 13.04 14.29 0.00 | 6.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 31 4 13 1 0 1 0 0 | 50
| 6.28 3.64 9.09 11.11 0.00 4.35 0.00 0.00 | 6.25
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 300 4 54 2 5 11 8 1| 385
| 60.73 3.64 37.76 22.22 83.33 47.83 57.14 100.00 | 48.12
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 3
| 0.40 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.38
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1] 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Retrospective
Assessments, Obama

Retrospective
Assessments, Obama

|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|

|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|
+
|
|

Married Separated
83 0
17.40 0.00
66 8
13.84 53.33
26 2
5.45 13.33
30 1
6.29 6.67
270 4
56.60 26.67
2 0
0.42 0.00
477 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
70 89
19.39 20.27
55 93
15.24 21.18
16 39
4.43 8.88
20 30
5.54 6.83
200 185
55.40 42.14
0 3
0.00 0.68
361 439
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Texas Statewide Survey
Crosstabs

Marital Status
Widowed

Divorced

Single

Domestic
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
Retrospective | Community size
Assessments, Obama | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 59 75 23 | 157
| 27.83 17.24 15.33 | 19.70
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 46 85 16 | 147
| 21.70 19.54 10.67 | 18.44
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 14 32 9 | 55
| 6.60 7.36 6.00 | 6.90
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 25 19 6 | 50
| 11.79 4.37 4.00 | 6.27
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 67 223 95 | 385
| 31.60 51.26 63.33 | 48.31
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 1 1 3
| 0.47 0.23 0.67 | 0.38
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 150 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Retrospective | Metropolitan area
Assessments, Obama | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 35 51 19 17 37 | 159
| 21.74 20.32 23.75 22.08 16.02 | 19.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 29 50 10 23 36 | 148
| 18.01 19.92 12.50 29.87 15.58 | 18.50
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 7 19 5 3 21 | 55
| 4.35 7.57 6.25 3.90 9.09 | 6.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 10 10 7 6 17 | 50
| 6.21 3.98 8.75 7.79 7.36 | 6.25
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 80 118 39 28 120 | 385
| 49.69 47.01 48.75 36.36 51.95 | 48.12
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 3 0 0 0 | 3
| 0.00 1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.38
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161l 251 80 77 231 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
Retrospective | Ideology
Assessments, Congress | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 0 0 0 2 1 5 3| 11
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.85 3.07 3.06 | 1.38
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 1 7 5 19 11 21 6 | 70
| 3.70 10.14 6.94 7.57 9.32 12.88 6.12 | 8.77
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 4 4 4 47 10 22 12 | 103
| 14.81 5.80 5.56 18.73 8.47 13.50 12.24 | 12.91
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 3 12 14 53 33 49 28 | 192
| 11.11 17.39 19.44 21.12 27.97 30.06 28.57 | 24.06
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 19 45 48 119 63 66 48 | 408
| 70.37 65.22 66.67 47 .41 53.39 40.49 48.98 | 51.13
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 1 1 11 0 0 1] 14
| 0.00 1.45 1.39 4.38 0.00 0.00 1.02 | 1.75
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Retrospective | 7 point Party ID
Assessments, Congress | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 2 1 0 2 2 0 4 0 | 11
| 1.12 1.25 0.00 3.28 1.87 0.00 2.11 0.00 | 1.43
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 18 9 5 3 8 2 23 2 | 70
| 10.11 11.25 7.58 4.92 7.48 2.56 12.11 20.00 | 9.09
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 20 19 3 9 14 12 17 1| 95
| 11.24 23.75 4.55 14.75 13.08 15.38 8.95 10.00 | 12.34
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 31 15 14 12 27 26 60 2 | 187
| 17.42 18.75 21.21 19.67 25.23 33.33 31.58 20.00 | 24.29
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 106 33 43 34 56 38 84 5 | 399
| 59.55 41.25 65.15 55.74 52.34 48.72 44 .21 50.00 | 51.82
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 | 8
| 0.56 3.75 1.52 1.64 0.00 0.00 1.05 0.00 | 1.04
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Retrospective
Assessments, Congress

Retrospective
Assessments, Congress
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Cc
Tea Party popularity

Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno |
____________________________________________ +
4 4 2 1]
2.42 1.33 1.15 0.62 |
____________________________________________ +
15 27 16 12 |
9.09 9.00 9.20 7.50 |
____________________________________________ +

21 37 16 29
12.73 12.33 9.20 18.12 |
____________________________________________ +
40 57 50 45 |
24.24 19.00 28.74 28.12 |
____________________________________________ +
83 171 89 66 |
50.30 57.00 51.15 41.25 |
____________________________________________ +
2 4 1 7 |
1.21 1.33 0.57 4.38 |
____________________________________________ +
165 300 174 160 |
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 |

Education

No HS High scho Some coll 2-year

0 5 1 2

0.00 2.15 0.47 2.63

2 29 17 4

7.41 12.45 8.06 5.26

2 26 29 11

7.41 11.16 13.74 14.47

6 58 42 19

22.22 24.89 19.91 25.00

15 112 117 39

55.56 48.07 55.45 51.32

2 3 5 1

7.41 1.29 2.37 1.32

27 233 211 76

100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Texas Statewide Survey

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

rosstabs
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
Retrospective | Religion participation
Assessments, Congress | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 2 6 2 1 0 | 11
| 1.31 4.26 1.83 0.51 0.00 | 1.38
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 16 17 11 18 8 | 70
| 10.46 12.06 10.09 9.09 4.04 | 8.76
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 20 15 14 22 32 | 103
| 13.07 10.64 12.84 11.11 16.16 | 12.89
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 49 36 26 51 30 | 192
| 32.03 25.53 23.85 25.76 15.15 | 24.03
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 66 66 54 101 122 | 409
| 43.14 46.81 49.54 51.01 61.62 | 51.19
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 1 2 5 6 | 14
| 0.00 0.71 1.83 2.53 3.03 | 1.75
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 198 198 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Retrospective | Race
Assessments, Congress | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 | 11
| 1.21 1.82 1.40 11.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.38
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 41 12 13 2 0 2 0 0 | 70
| 8.30 10.91 9.09 22.22 0.00 8.70 0.00 0.00 | 8.75
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 47 20 23 3 3 3 3 1| 103
| 9.51 18.18 16.08 33.33 50.00 13.04 21.43 100.00 | 12.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 128 20 35 1 0 4 4 0 | 192
| 25.91 18.18 24.48 11.11 0.00 17.39 28.57 0.00 | 24.00
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 263 52 69 2 3 14 7 0 | 410
| 53.24 47.27 48.25 22.22 50.00 60.87 50.00 0.00 | 51.25
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 | 14
| 1.82 3.64 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.75
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1] 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Retrospective
Assessments, Congress

Retrospective
Assessments, Congress
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Married Separated
9 0
1.89 0.00
32 2
6.71 13.33
53 4
11.11 26.67
128 7
26.83 46.67
249 1
52.20 6.67
6 1
1.26 6.67
477 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
2 9
0.55 2.05
22 48
6.09 10.93
29 74
8.03 16.86
87 105
24.10 23.92
221 189
61.22 43.05
0 14
0.00 3.19
361 439
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Texas Statewide Survey

Marital Status
Widowed

Divorced

Crosstabs

Single

Domestic
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
Retrospective | Community size
Assessments, Congress | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 3 3 5 | 11
| 1.42 0.69 3.33 | 1.38
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 24 33 13 | 70
| 11.32 7.59 8.67 | 8.78
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 32 57 14 | 103
| 15.09 13.10 9.33 | 12.92
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 48 107 37 | 192
| 22.64 24.60 24.67 | 24.09
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 101 228 79 | 408
| 47.64 52.41 52.67 | 51.19
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 4 7 2 | 13
| 1.89 1.61 1.33 | 1.63
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 150 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Retrospective | Metropolitan area
Assessments, Congress | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 4 2 0 1 4 | 11
| 2.48 0.80 0.00 1.30 1.73 | 1.38
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 12 30 12 2 14 | 70
| 7.45 11.95 15.00 2.60 6.06 | 8.75
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 23 31 11 10 28 | 103
| 14.29 12.35 13.75 12.99 12.12 | 12.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 45 50 21 20 56 | 192
| 27.95 19.92 26.25 25.97 24.24 | 24.00
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 75 131 36 43 125 | 410
| 46.58 52.19 45.00 55.84 54.11 | 51.25
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 7 0 1 4 | 14
| 1.24 2.79 0.00 1.30 1.73 | 1.75
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 16l 251 80 77 231 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs

| Ideology
Rick Perry, Governor | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 0 1 2 15 12 35 42 | 107
| 0.00 1.45 2.78 5.98 10.17 21.47 42.86 | 13.41
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 0 4 3 44 39 73 42 | 205
| 0.00 5.80 4.17 17.53 33.05 44.79 42.86 | 25.69
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 1 2 7 48 20 18 5 | 101
| 3.70 2.90 9.72 19.12 16.95 11.04 5.10 | 12.66
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 1 6 6 39 18 25 6 | 101
| 3.70 8.70 8.33 15.54 15.25 15.34 6.12 | 12.66
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 25 55 52 97 26 11 3| 269
| 92.59 79.71 72.22 38.65 22.03 6.75 3.06 | 33.71
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 1 2 8 3 1 0 | 15
| 0.00 1.45 2.78 3.19 2.54 0.61 0.00 | 1.88
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

7 point Party ID

|

Rick Perry, Governor | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 7 3 0 5 14 10 65 1| 105
| 3.93 3.75 0.00 8.20 13.08 12.82 34.21 10.00 | 13.64
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 8 10 2 10 45 29 99 2 | 205
| 4.49 12.50 3.03 16.39 42.06 37.18 52.11 20.00 | 26.62
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 12 16 6 12 18 19 9 1| 93
| 6.74 20.00 9.09 19.67 16.82 24.36 4.74 10.00 | 12.08
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 20 16 7 12 22 6 10 2 | 95
| 11.24 20.00 10.61 19.67 20.56 7.69 5.26 20.00 | 12.34
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 130 33 50 20 8 11 6 3| 261
| 73.03 41.25 75.76 32.79 7.48 14.10 3.16 30.00 | 33.90
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 1] 11
| 0.56 2.50 1.52 3.28 0.00 3.85 0.53 10.00 | 1.43
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Rick Perry, Governor
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Cc
Tea Party popularity

Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno |
____________________________________________ +
41 8 41 17 |
24.85 2.67 23.56 10.62 |
____________________________________________ +
74 16 75 40 |
44 .85 5.33 43.10 25.00 |
____________________________________________ +

24 27 21 29
14.55 9.00 12.07 18.12 |
____________________________________________ +
10 33 28 30 |
6.06 11.00 16.09 18.75 |
____________________________________________ +
16 211 9 33 |
9.70 70.33 5.17 20.62 |
____________________________________________ +
0 5 0 11 |
0.00 1.67 0.00 6.88 |
____________________________________________ +
165 300 174 160 |
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 |

Education

No HS High scho Some coll 2-year

3 36 22 9

11.11 15.45 10.43 11.84

4 73 38 20

14.81 31.33 18.01 26.32

3 30 28 10

11.11 12.88 13.27 13.16

6 32 24 9

22.22 13.73 11.37 11.84

10 57 91 27

37.04 24 .46 43.13 35.53

1 5 8 1

3.70 2.15 3.79 1.32

27 233 211 76

100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Texas Statewide Survey

rosstabs
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University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
| Religion participation
Rick Perry, Governor | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 39 24 19 13 12 | 107
| 25.49 17.02 17.43 6.57 6.06 | 13.39
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 38 45 28 54 40 | 205
| 24 .84 31.91 25.69 27.27 20.20 | 25.66
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 17 14 18 23 29 | 101
| 11.11 9.93 16.51 11.62 14.65 | 12.64
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 22 20 17 26 16 | 101
| 14.38 14.18 15.60 13.13 8.08 | 12.64
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 37 35 24 78 95 | 269
| 24.18 24.82 22.02 39.39 47.98 | 33.67
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 3 3 4 6 | 16
| 0.00 2.13 2.75 2.02 3.03 | 2.00
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 198 198 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Rick Perry, Governor | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 80 4 13 3 1 4 2 0 | 107
| 16.19 3.64 9.09 33.33 16.67 17.39 14.29 0.00 | 13.38
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 150 7 35 1 3 7 2 1| 206
| 30.36 6.36 24 .48 11.11 50.00 30.43 14.29 100.00 | 25.75
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 56 17 21 3 0 1 3 0 | 101
| 11.34 15.45 14.69 33.33 0.00 4.35 21.43 0.00 | 12.62
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 66 16 13 1 1 3 1 0 | 101
| 13.36 14.55 9.09 11.11 16.67 13.04 7.14 0.00 | 12.62
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 132 64 58 1 1 7 6 0 | 269
| 26.72 58.18 40.56 11.11 16.67 30.43 42.86 0.00 | 33.62
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 10 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 | 16
| 2.02 1.82 2.10 0.00 0.00 4.35 0.00 0.00 | 2.00
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1] 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

25 0f 279



Rick Perry, Governor
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Married Separated
79 2
16.56 13.33
134 2
28.09 13.33
60 5
12.58 33.33
59 3
12.37 20.00
138 1
28.93 6.67
7 2
1.47 13.33
477 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
53 54
14.68 12.30
103 103
28.53 23.46
40 61
11.08 13.90
46 55
12.74 12.53
118 151
32.69 34.40
1 15
0.28 3.42
361 439
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Texas Statewide Survey
Crosstabs
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| Community size
Rick Perry, Governor | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 25 55 27 | 107
| 11.79 12.64 18.00 | 13.43
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 44 116 46 | 206
| 20.75 26.67 30.67 | 25.85
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 23 59 19 | 101
| 10.85 13.56 12.67 | 12.67
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 30 55 16 | 101
| 14.15 12.64 10.67 | 12.67
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 82 146 39 | 267
| 38.68 33.56 26.00 | 33.50
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 8 4 3| 15
| 3.77 0.92 2.00 | 1.88
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 150 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Metropolitan area
Rick Perry, Governor | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve strongly | 18 41 13 8 27 | 107
| 11.18 16.33 16.25 10.39 11.69 | 13.38
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Approve somewhat | 42 64 22 11 67 | 206
| 26.09 25.50 27.50 14.29 29.00 | 25.75
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Neither approve nor d | 18 33 13 13 24 | 101
| 11.18 13.15 16.25 16.88 10.39 | 12.62
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove somewhat | 21 29 8 12 31 | 101
| 13.04 11.55 10.00 15.58 13.42 | 12.62
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Disapprove strongly | 61 80 23 32 73 | 269
| 37.89 31.87 28.75 41.56 31.60 | 33.62
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 4 1 1 9 | 16
| 0.62 1.59 1.25 1.30 3.90 | 2.00
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 16l 251 80 77 231 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Country | Ideology
direction | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 16 47 38 89 18 8 5 | 221
| 59.26 68.12 52.78 35.46 15.25 4.91 5.10 | 27.69
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 9 16 22 108 95 154 91 | 495
| 33.33 23.19 30.56 43.03 80.51 94 .48 92.86 | 62.03
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 6 12 54 5 1 2 | 82
| 7.41 8.70 16.67 21.51 4.24 0.61 2.04 | 10.28
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Country | 7 point Party ID
direction | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 131 24 31 13 5 3 9 1| 217
| 73.60 30.00 46.97 21.31 4.67 3.85 4.74 10.00 | 28.18
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 35 32 22 38 101 67 180 8 | 483
| 19.66 40.00 33.33 62.30 94.39 85.90 94.74 80.00 | 62.73
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 12 24 13 10 1 8 1 1| 70
| 6.74 30.00 19.70 16.39 0.93 10.26 0.53 10.00 | 9.09
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Country | Tea Party popularity
direction | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 11 183 4 23 | 221
| 6.67 61.00 2.30 14.37 | 27.66
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 149 74 168 105 | 496
| 90.30 24.67 96.55 65.62 | 62.08
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 5 43 2 32 | 82
| 3.03 14.33 1.15 20.00 | 10.26
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 300 174 160 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Country | Education
direction | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 6 53 71 18 45 28 | 221
| 22.22 22.75 33.65 23.68 25.42 36.84 | 27.62
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 16 163 117 51 111 39 | 497
| 59.26 69.96 55.45 67.11 62.71 51.32 | 62.12
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 5 17 23 7 21 9 | 82
| 18.52 7.30 10.90 9.21 11.86 11.84 | 10.25
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 233 211 76 177 76 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Country | Religion participation
direction | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 42 35 18 59 67 | 221
| 27.45 24.82 16.51 29.80 33.84 | 27.66
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 105 96 78 118 99 | 496
| 68.63 68.09 71.56 59.60 50.00 | 62.08
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 6 10 13 21 32 | 82
| 3.92 7.09 11.93 10.61 16.16 | 10.26
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 198 198 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Country | Race
direction | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 87 71 52 4 1 4 2 0 | 221
| 17.61 64.55 36.36 44 .44 16.67 17.39 14.29 0.00 | 27.62
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 361 24 75 4 5 17 10 1| 497
| 73.08 21.82 52.45 44 .44 83.33 73.91 71.43 100.00 | 62.12
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 46 15 16 1 0 2 2 0 | 82
| 9.31 13.64 11.19 11.11 0.00 8.70 14.29 0.00 | 10.25
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1| 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
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Married Separated
116 3
24.32 20.00
327 10
68.55 66.67
34 2
7.13 13.33
477 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
101 120
27.98 27.33
242 255
67.04 58.09
18 64
4.99 14.58
361 439
100.00 100.00

Urban

Suburban
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Marital Status

Community size

Divorced Widowed
43 11
43.43 26.83
45 29
45.45 70.73
11 1
11.11 2.44
929 41
100.00 100.00
Total
221
27.62
497
62.12
82
10.25
800
100.00
Rural | Total
+ __________
28 | 220
18.67 | 27.60
+ __________
112 | 496
74.67 | 62.23
+ __________
10 | 81
6.67 | 10.16
+ __________
150 | 797
100.00 | 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs

Single Domestic
34 14
25.95 38.89
67 18
51.15 50.00
30 4
22.90 11.11
131 36
100.00 100.00
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Country | Metropolitan area
direction | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 47 72 25 23 54 | 221
| 29.19 28.69 31.25 29.87 23.38 | 27.62
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 96 152 51 46 152 | 497
| 59.63 60.56 63.75 59.74 65.80 | 62.12
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 18 27 4 8 25 | 82
| 11.18 10.76 5.00 10.39 10.82 | 10.25
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 251 80 77 231 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
National Economy | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 3 10 9 13 4 2 3 44
| 11.11 14.49 12.50 5.18 3.39 1.23 3.06 | 5.51
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 15 42 40 82 25 9 4 | 217
| 55.56 60.87 55.56 32.67 21.19 5.52 4.08 | 27.19
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 7 9 13 81 32 35 18 | 195
| 25.93 13.04 18.06 32.27 27.12 21.47 18.37 | 24 .44
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 1 4 4 33 29 54 22 | 147
| 3.70 5.80 5.56 13.15 24.58 33.13 22.45 | 18.42
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 1 2 6 30 27 63 51 | 180
| 3.70 2.90 8.33 11.95 22.88 38.65 52.04 | 22.56
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 2 0 12 1 0 0 | 15
| 0.00 2.90 0.00 4.78 0.85 0.00 0.00 | 1.88
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
National Economy | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 27 3 9 2 0 0 3 0 | 44
| 15.17 3.75 13.64 3.28 0.00 0.00 1.58 0.00 | 5.71
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 102 29 36 12 12 10 11 3 215
| 57.30 36.25 54.55 19.67 11.21 12.82 5.79 30.00 | 27.92
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 28 33 12 20 24 32 37 2 | 188
| 15.73 41.25 18.18 32.79 22.43 41.03 19.47 20.00 | 24.42
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 11 11 6 13 35 21 43 1| 141
| 6.18 13.75 9.09 21.31 32.71 26.92 22.63 10.00 | 18.31
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 8 2 1 14 36 13 96 4 | 174
| 4.49 2.50 1.52 22.95 33.64 16.67 50.53 40.00 | 22.60
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 | 8
| 1.12 2.50 3.03 0.00 0.00 2.56 0.00 0.00 | 1.04
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Tea Party popularity

|
National Economy | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 3 38 0 3 | 44
| 1.82 12.67 0.00 1.88 | 5.51
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 20 164 7 26 | 217
| 12.12 54.67 4.02 16.25 | 27.16
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
About the same | 44 66 34 51 | 195
| 26.67 22.00 19.54 31.87 | 24.41
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 43 18 49 37 | 147
| 26.06 6.00 28.16 23.12 | 18.40
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 55 9 84 33 | 181
| 33.33 3.00 48.28 20.62 | 22.65
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 5 0 10 | 15
| 0.00 1.67 0.00 6.25 | 1.88
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 300 174 160 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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National Economy
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Education
High scho Some coll 2-year
10 13 1
4.29 6.16 1.32
47 72 20
20.17 34.12 26.32
68 38 23
29.18 18.01 30.26
43 32 14
18.45 15.17 18.42
61 49 18
26.18 23.22 23.68
4 7 0
1.72 3.32 0.00
233 211 76
100.00 100.00 100.00

Religion participation
Once a we A few tim Once or t

8 2 15
5.67 1.83 7.58
30 21 58
21.28 19.27 29.29
39 26 52
27.66 23.85 26.26
28 34 30
19.86 31.19 15.15
35 24 38
24.82 22.02 19.19
1 2 5
0.71 1.83 2.53
141 109 198
100.00 100.00 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
4-year Post-grad
16 4
9.04 5.26
42 27
23.73 35.53
48 16
27.12 21.05
38 16
21.47 21.05
32 12
18.08 15.79
1 1
0.56 1.32
177 76
100.00 100.00
Never | Total
+ __________
7 44
3.54 | 5.51
+ __________
79 | 216
39.90 | 27.03
+ __________
47 | 195
23.74 | 24 .41
+ __________
26 | 148
13.13 | 18.52
+ __________
32 | 181
16.16 | 22.65
+ __________
7 | 15
3.54 | 1.88
+ __________
198 | 799
100.00 | 100.00
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| Race
National Economy | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 15 16 11 1 0 0 1 0 | 44
| 3.04 14.55 7.69 11.11 0.00 0.00 7.14 0.00 | 5.50
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 109 53 44 2 2 6 1 0 | 217
| 22.06 48.18 30.77 22.22 33.33 26.09 7.14 0.00 | 27.12
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 125 27 33 3 0 4 3 0 | 195
| 25.30 24.55 23.08 33.33 0.00 17.39 21.43 0.00 | 24.38
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 104 5 27 1 0 7 3 1 148
| 21.05 4.55 18.88 11.11 0.00 30.43 21.43 100.00 | 18.50
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 133 6 25 2 4 6 5 0 | 181
| 26.92 5.45 17.48 22.22 66.67 26.09 35.71 0.00 | 22.62
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 8 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 | 15
| 1.62 2.73 2.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.14 0.00 | 1.88
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1] 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Marital Status
National Economy | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic | Total
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 24 1 7 3 8 1] 44
| 5.03 6.67 7.07 7.32 6.11 2.78 | 5.51
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 112 3 39 9 38 16 | 217
| 23.48 20.00 39.39 21.95 29.01 44 .44 | 27.16
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 118 5 16 5 41 10 | 195
| 24.74 33.33 16.16 12.20 31.30 27.78 | 24.41
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 103 3 11 8 17 5 | 147
| 21.59 20.00 11.11 19.51 12.98 13.89 | 18.40
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 115 2 23 16 21 4 | 181
| 24.11 13.33 23.23 39.02 16.03 11.11 | 22.65
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 5 1 3 0 6 0 | 15
| 1.05 6.67 3.03 0.00 4.58 0.00 | 1.88
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 477 15 99 41 131 36 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Gender
National Economy | Male Female | Total
____________________ +______________________+__________
A lot better off | 23 21 | 44
| 6.37 4.78 | 5.50
____________________ +______________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 91 126 | 217
| 25.21 28.70 | 27.12
____________________ +______________________+__________
About the same | 91 104 | 195
| 25.21 23.69 | 24.38
____________________ +______________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 71 77 | 148
| 19.67 17.54 | 18.50
____________________ +______________________+__________
A lot worse off | 83 98 | 181
| 22.99 22.32 | 22.62
____________________ +______________________+__________
Don't know | 2 13 | 15
| 0.55 2.96 | 1.88
____________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 361 439 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Community size
National Economy | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 21 16 6 | 43
| 9.91 3.68 4.00 | 5.40
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 67 120 30 | 217
| 31.60 27.59 20.00 | 27.23
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
About the same | 53 110 31 | 194
| 25.00 25.29 20.67 | 24 .34
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 24 90 34 | 148
| 11.32 20.69 22.67 | 18.57
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 40 94 47 | 181
| 18.87 21.61 31.33 | 22.71
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 7 5 2 | 14
| 3.30 1.15 1.33 | 1.76
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 150 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Metropolitan area
National Economy | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 12 12 5 3 12 | 44
| 7.45 4.78 6.25 3.90 5.19 | 5.50
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 43 68 21 29 56 | 217
| 26.71 27.09 26.25 37.66 24.24 | 27.12
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 36 66 17 16 60 | 195
| 22.36 26.29 21.25 20.78 25.97 | 24.38
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 35 40 16 14 43 | 148
| 21.74 15.94 20.00 18.18 18.61 | 18.50
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 34 58 20 14 55 | 181
| 21.12 23.11 25.00 18.18 23.81 | 22.62
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 7 1 1 5| 15
| 0.62 2.79 1.25 1.30 2.16 | 1.88
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 251 80 77 231 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
Texas direction | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 3 8 10 66 57 108 72 | 324
| 11.11 11.59 13.89 26.40 48.31 66.26 73.47 | 40.65
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 23 54 54 118 36 39 17 | 341
| 85.19 78.26 75.00 47.20 30.51 23.93 17.35 | 42.79
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 7 8 66 25 16 9 | 132
| 3.70 10.14 11.11 26.40 21.19 9.82 9.18 | 16.56
________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 250 118 163 98 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Texas direction | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 32 18 7 21 63 32 140 5 | 318
| 17.98 22.50 10.61 34.43 58.88 41.03 73.68 50.00 | 41.30
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 125 37 49 30 30 29 28 3| 331
| 70.22 46.25 74.24 49.18 28.04 37.18 14.74 30.00 | 42.99
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 21 25 10 10 14 17 22 2 | 121
| 11.80 31.25 15.15 16.39 13.08 21.79 11.58 20.00 | 15.71
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Tea Party popularity

|
Texas direction | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 99 48 117 59 | 323
| 60.00 16.00 67.24 37.11 | 40.48
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 45 203 44 49 | 341
| 27.27 67.67 25.29 30.82 | 42.73
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 21 49 13 51 | 134
| 12.73 16.33 7.47 32.08 | 16.79
________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 300 174 159 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Education
Texas direction | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 8 106 68 30 77 35 | 324
| 29.63 45.69 32.23 39.47 43.50 46.05 | 40.55
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 14 85 106 31 71 34 | 341
| 51.85 36.64 50.24 40.79 40.11 44.74 | 42.68
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 5 41 37 15 29 7 | 134
| 18.52 17.67 17.54 19.74 16.38 9.21 | 16.77
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 232 211 76 177 76 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Religion participation
Texas direction | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 80 57 56 77 53 | 323
| 52.29 40.71 51.38 38.89 26.77 | 40.48
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 48 59 39 89 106 | 341
| 31.37 42.14 35.78 44.95 53.54 | 42.73
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 25 24 14 32 39 | 134
| 16.34 17.14 12.84 16.16 19.70 | 16.79
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 140 109 198 198 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Texas direction | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 222 27 54 4 3 8 5 1| 324
| 45.03 24.55 37.76 44 .44 50.00 34.78 35.71 100.00 | 40.55
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 191 58 69 3 3 11 6 0 | 341
| 38.74 52.73 48.25 33.33 50.00 47.83 42.86 0.00 | 42.68
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 80 25 20 2 0 4 3 0 | 134
| 16.23 22.73 13.99 22.22 0.00 17.39 21.43 0.00 | 16.77
________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 493 110 143 9 6 23 14 1| 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Marital Status
Texas direction | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic | Total
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 217 6 37 16 38 9 | 323
| 45.59 40.00 37.37 39.02 29.01 25.00 | 40.48
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 188 7 44 16 65 21 | 341
| 39.50 46.67 44 .44 39.02 49.62 58.33 | 42.73
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 71 2 18 9 28 6 | 134
| 14.92 13.33 18.18 21.95 21.37 16.67 | 16.79
________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 476 15 929 41 131 36 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Gender
Texas direction | Male Female | Total
________________ +______________________+__________
Right direction | 169 155 | 324
| 46.81 35.39 | 40.55
________________ +______________________+__________
Wrong track | 156 185 | 341
| 43.21 42 .24 | 42.68
________________ +______________________+__________
Don't know | 36 98 | 134
| 9.97 22.37 | 16.77
________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 361 438 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Community size
Texas direction | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
________________ +_________________________________+__________
Right direction | 72 185 67 | 324
| 33.96 42.53 44.97 | 40.70
________________ +_________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 100 179 59 | 338
| 47.17 41.15 39.60 | 42 .46
________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 40 71 23 | 134
| 18.87 16.32 15.44 | 16.83
________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 149 | 796
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Metropolitan area
Texas direction | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Right direction | 68 101 35 29 91 | 324
| 42 .24 40.24 43.75 37.66 39.57 | 40.55
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Wrong track | 70 107 37 33 94 | 341
| 43.48 42.63 46.25 42.86 40.87 | 42.68
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 23 43 8 15 45 | 134
| 14.29 17.13 10.00 19.48 19.57 | 16.77
________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 251 80 77 230 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
Personal Econ | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 2 3 5 10 6 1 5 | 32
| 7.41 4.35 6.94 3.98 5.08 0.62 5.10 | 4.02
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 4 10 15 49 20 24 5 | 127
| 14.81 14.49 20.83 19.52 16.95 14.81 5.10 | 15.93
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 15 37 41 113 46 68 44 | 364
| 55.56 53.62 56.94 45.02 38.98 41.98 44.90 | 45.67
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 3 9 6 47 34 40 26 | 165
| 11.11 13.04 8.33 18.73 28.81 24.69 26.53 | 20.70
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 3 8 5 26 12 29 18 | 101
| 11.11 11.59 6.94 10.36 10.17 17.90 18.37 | 12.67
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 | 8
| 0.00 2.90 0.00 2.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.00
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 162 98 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

7 point Party ID

|
Personal Econ | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 12 3 2 4 1 5 5 0 | 32
| 6.74 3.75 3.03 6.56 0.93 6.41 2.63 0.00 | 4.16
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 47 13 12 11 13 7 20 2 | 125
| 26.40 16.25 18.18 18.03 12.15 8.97 10.53 22.22 | 16.25
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 81 44 39 22 45 35 84 4 | 354
| 45.51 55.00 59.09 36.07 42.06 44.87 44.21 44 .44 | 46.03
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 18 15 8 17 31 20 50 1| 160
| 10.11 18.75 12.12 27.87 28.97 25.64 26.32 11.11 | 20.81
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 18 4 4 7 17 11 31 2 | 94
| 10.11 5.00 6.06 11.48 15.89 14.10 16.32 22.22 | 12.22
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 | 4
| 1.12 1.25 1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.52
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 9 | 769
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
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Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno
8 17 1 6
4.85 5.67 0.57 3.77
16 71 11 28
9.70 23.67 6.32 17.61
75 149 75 66
45.45 49.67 43.10 41.51
44 37 48 36
26.67 12.33 27.59 22.64
22 23 38 19
13.33 7.67 21.84 11.95
0 3 1 4
0.00 1.00 0.57 2.52
165 300 174 159
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Education
No HS High scho Some coll 2-year
0 13 7 1
0.00 5.58 3.32 1.32
3 31 41 12
11.11 13.30 19.43 15.79
11 100 89 37
40.74 42.92 42.18 48.68
9 56 42 12
33.33 24.03 19.91 15.79
4 30 29 14
14.81 12.88 13.74 18.42
0 3 3 0
0.00 1.29 1.42 0.00
27 233 211 76
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Tea Party popularity

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
Total
32
4.01
126
15.79
365
45.74
165
20.68
102
12.78
8
1.00
798
100.00
4-year Post-grad
7 4
3.98 5.26
26 14
14.77 18.42
88 40
50.00 52.63
38 8
21.59 10.53
15 10
8.52 13.16
2 0
1.14 0.00
176 76
100.00 100.00
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| Religion participation
Personal Econ | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 7 6 2 5 11 | 31
| 4.61 4.26 1.83 2.53 5.56 | 3.88
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 23 25 15 37 27 | 127
| 15.13 17.73 13.76 18.69 13.64 | 15.91
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 70 61 50 91 93 | 365
| 46.05 43.26 45.87 45.96 46.97 | 45.74
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 30 31 24 40 40 | 165
| 19.74 21.99 22.02 20.20 20.20 | 20.68
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 22 18 15 23 24 | 102
| 14.47 12.77 13.76 11.62 12.12 | 12.78
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 3 2 3 | 8
| 0.00 0.00 2.75 1.01 1.52 | 1.00
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 152 141 109 198 198 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Personal Econ | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 18 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 | 32
| 3.65 6.36 3.50 11.11 16.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 4.01
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 69 26 28 1 0 2 1 0 | 127
| 14.00 23.64 19.58 11.11 0.00 8.70 7.14 0.00 | 15.89
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 224 50 66 6 3 11 4 1| 365
| 45.44 45.45 46.15 66.67 50.00 47.83 28.57 100.00 | 45.68
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 112 16 26 0 2 4 5 0 | 165
| 22.72 14.55 18.18 0.00 33.33 17.39 35.71 0.00 | 20.65
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 64 10 18 1 0 6 3 0 | 102
| 12.98 9.09 12.59 11.11 0.00 26.09 21.43 0.00 | 12.77
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 | 8
| 1.22 0.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.14 0.00 | 1.00
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 493 110 143 9 6 23 14 1| 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Married Separated
23 0
4.83 0.00
74 2
15.55 13.33
219 8
46.01 53.33
103 3
21.64 20.00
54 2
11.34 13.33
3 0
0.63 0.00
476 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
9 23
2.50 5.24
71 56
19.72 12.76
161 204
44.72 46.47
80 85
22.22 19.36
38 64
10.56 14.58
1 7
0.28 1.59
360 439
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Marital Status
Widowed

Divorced

Crosstabs
Single Domestic
4 1
3.05 2.78
19 9
14.50 25.00
60 17
45.80 47.22
28 5
21.37 13.89
15 4
11.45 11.11
5 0
3.82 0.00
131 36
100.00 100.00
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| Community size
Personal Econ | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 8 16 8 | 32
| 3.77 3.69 5.33 | 4.02
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 45 63 18 | 126
| 21.23 14.52 12.00 | 15.83
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
About the same | 91 213 60 | 364
| 42.92 49.08 40.00 | 45.73
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 41 82 41 | 164
| 19.34 18.89 27.33 | 20.60
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 23 57 22 | 102
| 10.85 13.13 14.67 | 12.81
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 4 3 1 8
| 1.89 0.69 0.67 | 1.01
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 434 150 | 796
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Metropolitan area
Personal Econ | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
A lot better off | 7 11 5 4 5| 32
| 4.35 4.40 6.25 5.19 2.16 | 4.01
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat better off | 29 34 17 12 35 | 127
| 18.01 13.60 21.25 15.58 15.15 | 15.89
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
About the same | 67 127 33 37 101 | 365
| 41.61 50.80 41.25 48.05 43.72 | 45.68
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Somewhat worse off | 38 43 13 19 52 | 165
| 23.60 17.20 16.25 24.68 22.51 | 20.65
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
A lot worse off | 19 32 11 4 36 | 102
| 11.80 12.80 13.75 5.19 15.58 | 12.77
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 3 1 1 2 | 8
| 0.62 1.20 1.25 1.30 0.87 | 1.00
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 250 80 77 231 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
Vote 2012 | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 1 5 3 63 76 133 86 | 367
| 3.70 7.25 4.17 25.20 64.96 81.60 87.76 | 46.11
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 22 46 48 116 18 11 4 | 265
| 81.48 66.67 66.67 46.40 15.38 6.75 4.08 | 33.29
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 4 18 21 71 23 19 8 | 164
| 14.81 26.09 29.17 28.40 19.66 11.66 8.16 | 20.60
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 250 117 163 98 | 796
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| 7 point Party ID
Vote 2012 | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 3 2 9 21 82 59 176 7 1 359
| 1.69 2.50 13.64 34.43 77.36 75.64 92.63 70.00 | 46.68
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 157 62 24 8 6 1 2 0 | 260
| 88.20 77.50 36.36 13.11 5.66 1.28 1.05 0.00 | 33.81
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 18 16 33 32 18 18 12 3| 150
| 10.11 20.00 50.00 52.46 16.98 23.08 6.32 30.00 | 19.51
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 106 78 190 10 | 769
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Tea Party popularity
Vote 2012 | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 137 11 148 72 | 368
| 83.03 3.67 85.06 45.57 | 46.17
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 8 231 7 18 | 264
| 4.85 77.00 4.02 11.39 | 33.12
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 20 58 19 68 | 165
| 12.12 19.33 10.92 43.04 | 20.70
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 300 174 158 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

45 of 279



University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
| Education
Vote 2012 | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 6 114 83 35 95 35 | 368
| 23.08 48.93 39.34 46.05 53.98 46.05 | 46.12
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 10 67 90 25 48 25 | 265
| 38.46 28.76 42.65 32.89 27.27 32.89 | 33.21
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 10 52 38 16 33 16 | 165
| 38.46 22.32 18.01 21.05 18.75 21.05 | 20.68
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 26 233 211 76 176 76 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Religion participation
Vote 2012 | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 95 79 56 79 58 | 367
| 62.09 56.03 51.85 39.90 29.44 | 46.05
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 39 44 33 74 75 | 265
| 25.49 31.21 30.56 37.37 38.07 | 33.25
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 19 18 19 45 64 | 165
| 12.42 12.77 17.59 22.73 32.49 | 20.70
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 108 198 197 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Vote 2012 | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 288 9 46 3 5 9 8 0 | 368
| 58.42 8.18 32.39 33.33 83.33 39.13 57.14 0.00 | 46.12
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 108 82 63 0 0 8 4 0 | 265
| 21.91 74.55 44 .37 0.00 0.00 34.78 28.57 0.00 | 33.21
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 97 19 33 6 1 6 2 1] 165
| 19.68 17.27 23.24 66.67 16.67 26.09 14.29 100.00 | 20.68
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 493 110 142 9 6 23 14 1| 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Married Separated
260 5
54.51 35.71
122 4
25.58 28.57
95 5
19.92 35.71
477 14
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
189 179
52.50 40.87
110 155
30.56 35.39
61 104
16.94 23.74
360 438
100.00 100.00
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Marital Status

Divorced

Community size

Urban Suburban Rural
75 199 94
35.38 45.85 62.67
89 138 36
41.98 31.80 24.00
48 97 20
22.64 22.35 13.33
212 434 150
100.00 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
Widowed Single
25 33
60.98 25.38
9 60
21.95 46.15
7 37
17.07 28.46
41 130
100.00 100.00
Total
368
46.23
263
33.04
165
20.73
796
100.00

Domestic
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| Metropolitan area
Vote 2012 | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Republican Primary | 73 109 40 28 118 | 368
| 45.34 43.78 50.00 36.36 51.08 | 46.12
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Democratic Primary | 56 81 24 31 73 | 265
| 34.78 32.53 30.00 40.26 31.60 | 33.21
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't usually vote in | 32 59 16 18 40 | 165
| 19.88 23.69 20.00 23.38 17.32 | 20.68
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 249 80 77 231 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
Early Ballot | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
On Election Day | 6 21 11 69 28 58 41 | 234
| 26.09 41.18 21.57 38.55 29.47 40.28 45.56 | 36.97
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Before Election Day | 17 29 39 93 56 75 46 | 355
| 73.91 56.86 76.47 51.96 58.95 52.08 51.11 | 56.08
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 1 1 17 11 11 3| 44
| 0.00 1.96 1.96 9.50 11.58 7.64 3.33 | 6.95
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 23 51 51 179 95 144 90 | 633
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

7 point Party ID

|
Early Ballot | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
On Election Day | 55 26 7 5 26 30 78 3| 230
| 34.38 40.62 21.21 16.67 29.55 50.00 43.82 42.86 | 37.10
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Before Election Day | 96 35 23 22 52 22 96 4 | 350
| 60.00 54.69 69.70 73.33 59.09 36.67 53.93 57.14 | 56.45
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 9 3 3 3 10 8 4 0 | 40
| 5.62 4.69 9.09 10.00 11.36 13.33 2.25 0.00 | 6.45
____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 160 64 33 30 88 60 178 7 | 620
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Tea Party popularity

Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno
56 82 64 32
38.62 33.88 41.03 35.56
84 148 77 46
57.93 61.16 49.36 51.11
5 12 15 12
3.45 4.96 9.62 13.33
145 242 156 920
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Education
No HS High scho Some coll 2-year
10 75 69 23
62.50 41.44 39.88 37.70
4 94 89 34
25.00 51.93 51.45 55.74
2 12 15 4
12.50 6.63 8.67 6.56
16 181 173 61
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Religion participation
Once a we A few tim Once or t

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

41 31
33.33 34.44
71 53
57.72 58.89
11 6
8.94 6.67
123 90
100.00 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
Total
234
36.97
355
56.08
44
6.95
633
100.00
4-year Post-grad
40 17
27.97 28.33
95 40
66.43 66.67
8 3
5.59 5.00
143 60
100.00 100.00
Never | Total
+ __________
49 | 233
36.84 | 36.81
+ __________
73 | 356
54.89 | 56.24
+ __________
11 | 44
8.27 | 6.95
+ __________
133 | 633
100.00 | 100.00
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| Race
Early Ballot | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________
On Election Day | 146 30 49 2 2 3
| 36.87 32.97 44 .55 66.67 40.00 17.65
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________
Before Election Day | 225 56 52 1 3 10
| 56.82 61.54 47.27 33.33 60.00 58.82
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________
Don't know | 25 5 9 0 0 4
| 6.31 5.49 8.18 0.00 0.00 23.53
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________
Total | 396 91 110 3 5 17
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
| Marital Status
Early Ballot | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________
On Election Day | 136 2 38 12 37 9
| 35.60 22.22 44.19 35.29 39.78 31.03
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Before Election Day | 216 4 44 22 52 17
| 56.54 44 .44 51.16 64.71 55.91 58.62
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Don't know | 30 3 4 0 4 3
| 7.85 33.33 4.65 0.00 4.30 10.34
____________________ +__________________________________________________________________
Total | 382 9 86 34 93 29
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
| Gender
Early Ballot | Male Female | Total
____________________ +______________________+__________
On Election Day | 107 127 | 234
| 35.79 37.91 | 36.91
____________________ +______________________+__________
Before Election Day | 172 184 | 356
| 57.53 54.93 | 56.15
____________________ +______________________+__________
Don't know | 20 24 | 44
| 6.69 7.16 | 6.94
____________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 299 335 | 634
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Community size
Early Ballot | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
On Election Day | 60 105 68 | 233
| 36.59 31.07 52.31 | 36.87
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Before Election Day | 90 213 52 | 355
| 54.88 63.02 40.00 | 56.17
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 14 20 10 | 44
| 8.54 5.92 7.69 | 6.96
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 164 338 130 | 632
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Metropolitan area
Early Ballot | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
On Election Day | 56 69 22 15 72 | 234
| 43.41 36.32 34.38 25.42 37.50 | 36.91
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Before Election Day | 65 108 37 42 104 | 356
| 50.39 56.84 57.81 71.19 54.17 | 56.15
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 8 13 5 2 16 | 44
| 6.20 6.84 7.81 3.39 8.33 | 6.94
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 129 190 64 59 192 | 634
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
Q14F | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con. | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 0 1 0 30 52 82 47 | 212
| 0.00 20.00 0.00 47.62 67.53 61.65 54.65 | 57.61
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 1 3 1 18 13 12 4 | 52
| 100.00 60.00 33.33 28.57 16.88 9.02 4.65 | 14.13
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 0 0 1 3 6 16 11 | 37
| 0.00 0.00 33.33 4.76 7.79 12.03 12.79 | 10.05
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 0 0 0 4 2 18 21 | 45
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.35 2.60 13.53 24.42 | 12.23
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 0 0 0 4 2 4 2 | 12
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.35 2.60 3.01 2.33 | 3.26
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 7
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76 2.60 0.75 1.16 | 1.90
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 | 3
| 0.00 20.00 33.33 1.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.82
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 1 5 3 63 77 133 86 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Ql14F | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 1 1 0 10 42 35 118 2 | 209
| 33.33 50.00 0.00 45.45 51.22 59.32 67.05 28.57 | 58.06
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 0 0 6 5 19 10 6 4 | 50
| 0.00 0.00 66.67 22.73 23.17 16.95 3.41 57.14 | 13.89
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 1 0 1 2 10 3 19 0 | 36
| 33.33 0.00 11.11 9.09 12.20 5.08 10.80 0.00 | 10.00
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 0 0 0 1 7 8 28 1| 45
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.55 8.54 13.56 15.91 14.29 | 12.50
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 0 1 0 2 2 2 4 0 | 11
| 0.00 50.00 0.00 9.09 2.44 3.39 2.27 0.00 | 3.06
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 | 6
| 0.00 0.00 22.22 0.00 2.44 1.69 0.57 0.00 | 1.67
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 | 3
| 33.33 0.00 0.00 9.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.83
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 3 2 9 22 82 59 176 71 360
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Tea Party popularity
Ql14F | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 93 1 77 42 | 213
| 67.88 9.09 51.68 58.33 | 57.72
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 7 6 26 13 | 52
| 5.11 54.55 17.45 18.06 | 14.09
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 14 2 19 2 | 37
| 10.22 18.18 12.75 2.78 | 10.03
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 17 0 23 5| 45
| 12.41 0.00 15.44 6.94 | 12.20
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 4 0 3 5] 12
| 2.92 0.00 2.01 6.94 | 3.25
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 2 1 1 3| 7
| 1.46 9.09 0.67 4.17 | 1.90
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddy&q | 0 1 0 2 | 3
| 0.00 9.09 0.00 2.78 | 0.81
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 137 11 149 72 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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|

Q1l4F | No HS High scho
______________________ +

Mitt Romney | 1 73

| 16.67 64.04
______________________ +

Ron Paul | 2 11

| 33.33 9.65
______________________ +

Newt Gingrich | 0 17

| 0.00 14.91
______________________ +

Rick Santorum | 1 10

| 16.67 8.77
______________________ +

Michele Bachmann | 2 2

| 33.33 1.75
______________________ +

Jon Huntsman | 0 1

| 0.00 0.88
______________________ +

Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 0 0

| 0.00 0.00
______________________ +

Total | 6 114

| 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Education
2-year

Some coll

Texas Statewide Survey
Crosstabs

550f 279



University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs

| Religion participation
Ql4F | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 54 51 36 44 27 | 212
| 56.84 64.56 63.16 55.70 46.55 | 57.61
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 10 6 9 15 12 | 52
| 10.53 7.59 15.79 18.99 20.69 | 14.13
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 8 9 2 11 7 | 37
| 8.42 11.39 3.51 13.92 12.07 | 10.05
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 16 11 6 5 7 | 45
| 16.84 13.92 10.53 6.33 12.07 | 12.23
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 4 2 1 3 2 | 12
| 4.21 2.53 1.75 3.80 3.45 | 3.26
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 2 0 2 0 3| 7
| 2.11 0.00 3.51 0.00 5.17 | 1.90
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 1 0 1 1 0 | 3
| 1.05 0.00 1.75 1.27 0.00 | 0.82
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 95 79 57 79 58 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Race
Q14F | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 175 3 24 1 3 4 3 213
| 60.76 33.33 51.06 33.33 60.00 44 .44 37.50 | 57.72
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 40 1 5 0 0 4 2 | 52
| 13.89 11.11 10.64 0.00 0.00 44 .44 25.00 | 14.09
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 29 2 4 0 0 0 2 | 37
| 10.07 22.22 8.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 | 10.03
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 31 0 10 1 2 1 0 | 45
| 10.76 0.00 21.28 33.33 40.00 11.11 0.00 | 12.20
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 12
| 2.78 0.00 6.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 | 3.25
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 | 7
| 1.04 22.22 2.13 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.90
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 | 3
| 0.69 11.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.81
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 288 9 47 3 5 9 8 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Married

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Separated

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs

Marital Status
Divorced Widowed Single
19 16 15
57.58 64.00 45.45
4 1 12
12.12 4.00 36.36
4 2 1
12.12 8.00 3.03
5 3 1
15.15 12.00 3.03
1 0 3
3.03 0.00 9.09
0 2 0
0.00 8.00 0.00
0 1 1
0.00 4.00 3.03
33 25 33
100.00 100.00 100.00

Domestic
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| Gender
Q1l4F | Male Female | Total
______________________ +______________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 929 114 | 213
| 52.38 63.33 | 57.72
______________________ +______________________+__________
Ron Paul | 33 19 | 52
| 17.46 10.56 | 14.09
______________________ +______________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 26 11 | 37
| 13.76 6.11 | 10.03
______________________ +______________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 21 24 | 45
| 11.11 13.33 | 12.20
______________________ +______________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 5 7 | 12
| 2.65 3.89 | 3.25
______________________ +______________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 3 4 | 7
| 1.59 2.22 | 1.90
______________________ +______________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddy&q | 2 1] 3
| 1.06 0.56 | 0.81
______________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 189 180 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Community size
Q1l4F | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 40 117 56 | 213
| 53.33 58.50 59.57 | 57.72
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 13 25 14 | 52
| 17.33 12.50 14.89 | 14.09
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 5 24 8 | 37
| 6.67 12.00 8.51 | 10.03
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 7 26 12 | 45
| 9.33 13.00 12.77 | 12.20
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 5 4 3| 12
| 6.67 2.00 3.19 | 3.25
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 4 2 1 7
| 5.33 1.00 1.06 | 1.90
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 1 2 0 | 3
| 1.33 1.00 0.00 | 0.81
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 75 200 94 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Metropolitan area
Q14F | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 34 69 24 17 69 | 213
| 46.58 63.30 60.00 60.71 57.98 | 57.72
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Ron Paul | 16 13 2 7 14 | 52
| 21.92 11.93 5.00 25.00 11.76 | 14.09
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Newt Gingrich | 6 11 5 2 13 | 37
| 8.22 10.09 12.50 7.14 10.92 | 10.03
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Rick Santorum | 9 14 6 1 15 | 45
| 12.33 12.84 15.00 3.57 12.61 | 12.20
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Michele Bachmann | 3 1 2 0 6 | 12
| 4.11 0.92 5.00 0.00 5.04 | 3.25
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Jon Huntsman | 5 1 0 0 1| 7
| 6.85 0.92 0.00 0.00 0.84 | 1.90
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Charles &quot;Buddyé&q | 0 0 1 1 1| 3
| 0.00 0.00 2.50 3.57 0.84 | 0.81
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 73 109 40 28 119 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
Q15F | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 0 1 1 25 29 53 41 | 150
| 0.00 20.00 33.33 39.68 38.16 39.85 47.67 | 40.87
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 0 2 0 11 16 55 32 | 116
| 0.00 40.00 0.00 17.46 21.05 41.35 37.21 | 31.61
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 0 1 0 10 17 12 9 | 49
| 0.00 20.00 0.00 15.87 22.37 9.02 10.47 | 13.35
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 | 3
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.63 0.75 0.00 | 0.82
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 | 4
| 0.00 0.00 33.33 3.17 1.32 0.00 0.00 | 1.09
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 | 6
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76 1.32 1.50 0.00 | 1.63
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 0 0 0 2 1 0 1| 4
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.17 1.32 0.00 1.16 | 1.09
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Craig James | 0 0 0 6 4 6 2 | 18
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.52 5.26 4.51 2.33 | 4.90
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 | 8
| 0.00 20.00 0.00 3.17 3.95 1.50 0.00 | 2.18
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 1 0 1 2 2 2 1| 9
| 100.00 0.00 33.33 3.17 2.63 1.50 1.16 | 2.45
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 1 5 3 63 76 133 86 | 367
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

62 of 279



University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey
Crosstabs

7 point Party ID

|
Q15F | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 0 0 2 4 35 26 76 2 | 145
| 0.00 0.00 22.22 18.18 42.68 44 .83 43.18 28.57 | 40.39
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 0 0 1 7 29 16 59 2 | 114
| 0.00 0.00 11.11 31.82 35.37 27.59 33.52 28.57 | 31.75
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 2 1 1 4 11 6 24 0 | 49
| 66.67 50.00 11.11 18.18 13.41 10.34 13.64 0.00 | 13.65
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 | 3
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.22 0.00 1.14 0.00 | 0.84
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 | 4
| 0.00 0.00 11.11 0.00 0.00 3.45 0.57 0.00 | 1.11
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 6
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.55 1.22 3.45 0.57 14.29 | 1.67
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1] 4
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09 0.00 0.00 0.57 14.29 | 1.11
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Craig James | 1 0 1 1 2 2 10 1| 18
| 33.33 0.00 11.11 4.55 2.44 3.45 5.68 14.29 | 5.01
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 | 8
| 0.00 50.00 11.11 9.09 2.44 1.72 0.57 0.00 | 2.23
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 | 8
| 0.00 0.00 22.22 4.55 1.22 5.17 0.57 0.00 | 2.23
_______________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 3 2 9 22 82 58 176 7 1 359
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Tea Party popularity
Q15F | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 67 2 52 29 | 150
| 49.26 18.18 34.90 40.28 | 40.76
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 29 1 69 18 | 117
| 21.32 9.09 46.31 25.00 | 31.79
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 22 2 13 12 | 49
| 16.18 18.18 8.72 16.67 | 13.32
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 2 0 0 1] 3
| 1.47 0.00 0.00 1.39 | 0.82
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 2 1 0 1| 4
| 1.47 9.09 0.00 1.39 | 1.09
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 3 0 1 2 | 6
| 2.21 0.00 0.67 2.78 | 1.63
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 1 0 2 1] 4
| 0.74 0.00 1.34 1.39 | 1.09
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Craig James | 8 2 6 2 | 18
| 5.88 18.18 4.03 2.78 | 4.89
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 2 1 3 2 | 8
| 1.47 9.09 2.01 2.78 | 2.17
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 0 2 3 4 | 9
| 0.00 18.18 2.01 5.56 | 2.45
_______________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 136 11 149 72 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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High scho

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Some c

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Education
oll 2-year
29 13
.37 36.11
27 13
93 36.11
13 4
85 11.11
1 1
.22 2.78
1 1
.22 2.78
0 2
00 5.56
1 1
22 2.78
1 0
.22 0.00
6 0
.32 0.00
3 1
.66 2.78
82 36
00 100.00

Crosstabs
4-year Post-grad
37 15
38.95 42.86
34 10
35.79 28.57
10 5
10.53 14.29
1 0
1.05 0.00
1 0
1.05 0.00
3 0
3.16 0.00
1 1
1.05 2.86
5 2
5.26 5.71
1 0
1.05 0.00
2 2
2.11 5.71
95 35
100.00 100.00
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| Religion participation
Q15F | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 40 37 17 34 22 | 150
| 42 .11 47 .44 29.82 43.04 37.93 | 40.87
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 28 21 21 28 18 | 116
| 29.47 26.92 36.84 35.44 31.03 | 31.61
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 14 12 9 8 6 | 49
| 14.74 15.38 15.79 10.13 10.34 | 13.35
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 1 1 1 0 0 | 3
| 1.05 1.28 1.75 0.00 0.00 | 0.82
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 0 1 0 1 2 | 4
| 0.00 1.28 0.00 1.27 3.45 | 1.09
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 2 0 0 2 2 | 6
| 2.11 0.00 0.00 2.53 3.45 | 1.63
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 2 1 1 0 0 | 4
| 2.11 1.28 1.75 0.00 0.00 | 1.09
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Craig James | 3 5 4 4 2 | 18
| 3.16 6.41 7.02 5.06 3.45 | 4.90
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 2 0 3 1 2 | 8
| 2.11 0.00 5.26 1.27 3.45 | 2.18
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 3 0 1 1 4 | 9
| 3.16 0.00 1.75 1.27 6.90 | 2.45
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 95 78 57 79 58 | 367
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Race
Q15F | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other | Total
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 118 3 19 1 3 3 3| 150
| 41.11 33.33 40.43 33.33 60.00 33.33 37.50 | 40.76
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 95 2 11 1 1 5 2 | 117
| 33.10 22.22 23.40 33.33 20.00 55.56 25.00 | 31.79
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 39 2 5 1 1 0 1| 49
| 13.59 22.22 10.64 33.33 20.00 0.00 12.50 | 13.32
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 | 3
| 0.70 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.82
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 | 4
| 0.70 0.00 4.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.09
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 2 0 2 0 0 1 1| 6
| 0.70 0.00 4.26 0.00 0.00 11.11 12.50 | 1.63
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 | 4
| 0.70 0.00 4.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1.09
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Craig James | 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 | 18
| 5.57 0.00 4.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 4.89
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 6 0 1 0 0 0 1| 8
| 2.09 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 | 2.17
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 | 9
| 1.74 22.22 4.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 2.45
_______________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 287 9 47 3 5 9 8 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Married

Separated

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Marital Status
Divorced

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Widowed

Crosstabs
Single Domestic
14 6
42 .42 46.15
6 4
18.18 30.77
1 1
3.03 7.69
1 0
3.03 0.00
1 0
3.03 0.00
1 0
3.03 0.00
0 0
0.00 0.00
4 2
12.12 15.38
2 0
6.06 0.00
3 0
9.09 0.00
33 13
100.00 100.00
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Gender

Male Female
71 79
37.57 44.13
68 49
35.98 27.37
26 23
13.76 12.85
0 3
0.00 1.68
0 4
0.00 2.23
4 2
2.12 1.12
1 3
0.53 1.68
9 9
4.76 5.03
5 3
2.65 1.68
5 4
2.65 2.23
189 179
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey
Crosstabs
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Community size

|
Q15F | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 30 76 44 | 150
| 40.00 38.00 47.31 | 40.76
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 16 70 31 | 117
| 21.33 35.00 33.33 | 31.79
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 18 26 5 | 49
| 24.00 13.00 5.38 | 13.32
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 0 2 1 3
| 0.00 1.00 1.08 | 0.82
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 2 2 0 | 4
| 2.67 1.00 0.00 | 1.09
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 0 5 1 6
| 0.00 2.50 1.08 | 1.63
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 0 4 0 | 4
| 0.00 2.00 0.00 | 1.09
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Craig James | 5 7 6 | 18
| 6.67 3.50 6.45 | 4.89
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 1 3 4 | 8
| 1.33 1.50 4.30 | 2.17
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 3 5 1 9
| 4.00 2.50 1.08 | 2.45
_______________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 75 200 93 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

70 of 279



University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs

| Metropolitan area
Q15F | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
David Dewhurst | 26 41 17 8 58 | 150
| 35.62 37.61 42.50 28.57 49.15 | 40.76
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Ted Cruz | 35 32 12 10 28 | 117
| 47.95 29.36 30.00 35.71 23.73 | 31.79
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Tom Leppert | 3 25 6 4 11 | 49
| 4.11 22.94 15.00 14.29 9.32 | 13.32
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Curt Cleaver | 1 0 0 0 2 | 3
| 1.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.69 | 0.82
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Ben Gambini | 0 1 1 1 1| 4
| 0.00 0.92 2.50 3.57 0.85 | 1.09
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Glenn Addison | 2 0 1 0 3| 6
| 2.74 0.00 2.50 0.00 2.54 | 1.63
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Joe Agris | 0 0 1 1 2 | 4
| 0.00 0.00 2.50 3.57 1.69 | 1.09
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Craig James | 3 6 1 1 7 | 18
| 4.11 5.50 2.50 3.57 5.93 | 4.89
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Lela Pittenger | 0 3 0 1 4 | 8
| 0.00 2.75 0.00 3.57 3.39 | 2.17
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't Know | 3 1 1 2 2 | 9
| 4.11 0.92 2.50 7.14 1.69 | 2.45
_______________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 73 109 40 28 118 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
Ql6F | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 0 2 1 21 25 34 26 | 109
| 0.00 40.00 33.33 33.33 32.47 25.56 30.23 | 29.62
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 0 0 0 5 10 16 6 | 37
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.94 12.99 12.03 6.98 | 10.05
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 | 16
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.35 1.30 3.76 6.98 | 4.35
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 0 2 1 9 12 16 8 | 48
| 0.00 40.00 33.33 14.29 15.58 12.03 9.30 | 13.04
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 0 0 0 11 8 20 16 | 55
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.46 10.39 15.04 18.60 | 14.95
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 0 1 0 9 15 33 15 | 73
| 0.00 20.00 0.00 14.29 19.48 24.81 17.44 | 19.84
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 1 0 1 4 6 9 9 | 30
| 100.00 0.00 33.33 6.35 7.79 6.77 10.47 | 8.15
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 1 5 3 63 77 133 86 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Ql16F | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 1 0 5 7 23 20 49 1] 106
| 33.33 0.00 55.56 31.82 28.05 33.90 27.84 14.29 | 29.44
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 1 1 0 1 10 5 19 0 | 37
| 33.33 50.00 0.00 4.55 12.20 8.47 10.80 0.00 | 10.28
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 0 0 0 1 4 1 9 0 | 15
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.55 4.88 1.69 5.11 0.00 | 4.17
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 0 1 3 4 8 10 20 2 | 48
| 0.00 50.00 33.33 18.18 9.76 16.95 11.36 28.57 | 13.33
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 0 0 0 3 15 7 28 2 | 55
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.64 18.29 11.86 15.91 28.57 | 15.28
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 1 0 0 3 18 12 36 1| 71
| 33.33 0.00 0.00 13.64 21.95 20.34 20.45 14.29 | 19.72
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 0 0 1 3 4 4 15 1| 28
| 0.00 0.00 11.11 13.64 4.88 6.78 8.52 14.29 | 7.78
_________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 3 2 9 22 82 59 176 7 | 360
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Tea Party popularity
Q16F | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 44 5 42 18 | 109
| 32.12 45.45 28.19 25.00 | 29.54
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 14 1 18 4 | 37
| 10.22 9.09 12.08 5.56 | 10.03
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 8 0 6 2 | 16
| 5.84 0.00 4.03 2.78 | 4.34
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 16 4 19 9 | 48
| 11.68 36.36 12.75 12.50 | 13.01
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 19 0 26 11 | 56
| 13.87 0.00 17.45 15.28 | 15.18
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 27 0 28 18 | 73
| 19.71 0.00 18.79 25.00 | 19.78
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 9 1 10 10 | 30
| 6.57 9.09 6.71 13.89 | 8.13
_________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 137 11 149 72 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Education
Ql6F | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 1 38 21 8 30 11 | 109
| 16.67 33.33 25.30 22.22 31.58 31.43 | 29.54
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 1 9 14 3 9 1| 37
| 16.67 7.89 16.87 8.33 9.47 2.86 | 10.03
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 1 3 3 2 5 2 | 16
| 16.67 2.63 3.61 5.56 5.26 5.71 | 4.34
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 0 18 13 6 7 4 | 48
| 0.00 15.79 15.66 16.67 7.37 11.43 | 13.01
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 0 17 8 10 17 4 | 56
| 0.00 14.91 9.64 27.78 17.89 11.43 | 15.18
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 3 24 16 5 17 8 | 73
| 50.00 21.05 19.28 13.89 17.89 22.86 | 19.78
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 0 5 8 2 10 5 | 30
| 0.00 4.39 9.64 5.56 10.53 14.29 | 8.13
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 6 114 83 36 95 35 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Religion participation
Q16F | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 27 26 16 28 12 | 109
| 28.42 32.91 28.07 35.44 20.69 | 29.62
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 10 5 6 12 4 | 37
| 10.53 6.33 10.53 15.19 6.90 | 10.05
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 1 5 4 3 3| 16
| 1.05 6.33 7.02 3.80 5.17 | 4.35
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 12 8 9 10 8 | 47
| 12.63 10.13 15.79 12.66 13.79 | 12.77
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 18 12 7 10 9 | 56
| 18.95 15.19 12.28 12.66 15.52 | 15.22
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 19 18 9 12 15 | 73
| 20.00 22.78 15.79 15.19 25.86 | 19.84
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 8 5 6 4 7 | 30
| 8.42 6.33 10.53 5.06 12.07 | 8.15
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 95 79 57 79 58 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Race
Q16F | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other | Total
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 82 2 18 0 2 3 2 | 109
| 28.47 22.22 38.30 0.00 40.00 33.33 25.00 | 29.54
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 28 2 5 0 0 1 1| 37
| 9.72 22.22 10.64 0.00 0.00 11.11 12.50 | 10.03
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 | 16
| 4.51 0.00 6.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 4.34
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 36 2 5 0 1 1 3| 48
| 12.50 22.22 10.64 0.00 20.00 11.11 37.50 | 13.01
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 44 0 5 2 2 2 1| 56
| 15.28 0.00 10.64 66.67 40.00 22.22 12.50 | 15.18
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 62 1 8 0 0 1 1| 73
| 21.53 11.11 17.02 0.00 0.00 11.11 12.50 | 19.78
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 23 2 3 1 0 1 0 | 30
| 7.99 22.22 6.38 33.33 0.00 11.11 0.00 | 8.13
_________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 288 9 47 3 5 9 8 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Marital Status
Q1l6F | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic | Total
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 75 0 11 6 12 5 | 109
| 28.85 0.00 33.33 24.00 36.36 38.46 | 29.54
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 26 1 6 0 4 0 | 37
| 10.00 20.00 18.18 0.00 12.12 0.00 | 10.03
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 13 1 0 1 0 1| 16
| 5.00 20.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 7.69 | 4.34
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 33 1 5 3 4 2 | 48
| 12.69 20.00 15.15 12.00 12.12 15.38 | 13.01
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 41 1 5 3 4 2 | 56
| 15.77 20.00 15.15 12.00 12.12 15.38 | 15.18
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 50 1 5 9 6 2 | 73
| 19.23 20.00 15.15 36.00 18.18 15.38 | 19.78
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 22 0 1 3 3 1| 30
| 8.46 0.00 3.03 12.00 9.09 7.69 | 8.13
_________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 260 5 33 25 33 13 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Gender
Ql6F | Male Female | Total
_________________ +______________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 56 53 | 109
| 29.63 29.44 | 29.54
_________________ +______________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 26 11 | 37
| 13.76 6.11 | 10.03
_________________ +______________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 7 9 | 16
| 3.70 5.00 | 4.34
_________________ +______________________+__________
Becky Berger | 23 25 | 48
| 12.17 13.89 | 13.01
_________________ +______________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 29 27 | 56
| 15.34 15.00 | 15.18
_________________ +______________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 36 37 | 73
| 19.05 20.56 | 19.78
_________________ +______________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 12 18 | 30
| 6.35 10.00 | 8.13
_________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 189 180 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Community size

|
Ql6F | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 22 65 22 | 109
| 29.33 32.50 23.40 | 29.54
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 7 24 6 | 37
| 9.33 12.00 6.38 | 10.03
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 1 12 3| 16
| 1.33 6.00 3.19 | 4.34
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 10 21 17 | 48
| 13.33 10.50 18.09 | 13.01
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 8 28 20 | 56
| 10.67 14.00 21.28 | 15.18
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 19 36 18 | 73
| 25.33 18.00 19.15 | 19.78
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 8 14 8 | 30
| 10.67 7.00 8.51 | 8.13
_________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 75 200 94 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Metropolitan area
Ql6F | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Christi Craddick | 26 28 16 6 33 | 109
| 35.62 25.69 40.00 21.43 27.73 | 29.54
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Roland Sledge | 7 13 3 5 9 | 37
| 9.59 11.93 7.50 17.86 7.56 | 10.03
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Beryl Burgess | 3 7 1 0 5 | 16
| 4.11 6.42 2.50 0.00 4.20 | 4.34
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Becky Berger | 8 14 2 3 21 | 48
| 10.96 12.84 5.00 10.71 17.65 | 13.01
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Joe Cotten | 11 17 3 3 22 | 56
| 15.07 15.60 7.50 10.71 18.49 | 15.18
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Warren Chisum | 13 21 12 6 21 | 73
| 17.81 19.27 30.00 21.43 17.65 | 19.78
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don,§  t know | 5 9 3 5 8 | 30
| 6.85 8.26 7.50 17.86 6.72 | 8.13
_________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 73 109 40 28 119 | 369
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
Q17F | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con. | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Barry Smitherman | 0 0 0 7 18 40 28 | 93
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.29 24.00 30.53 32.94 | 25.69
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Greg Parker | 0 2 0 23 21 45 35 | 126
| 0.00 40.00 0.00 37.10 28.00 34.35 41.18 | 34.81
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Elizabeth Murray-Kolb | 0 2 2 21 27 29 10 | 91
| 0.00 40.00 66.67 33.87 36.00 22.14 11.76 | 25.14
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Al Lee | 0 1 0 7 3 8 4 | 23
| 0.00 20.00 0.00 11.29 4.00 6.11 4.71 | 6.35
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 0 1 4 6 9 8 | 29
| 100.00 0.00 33.33 6.45 8.00 6.87 9.41 | 8.01
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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62 75
100.00 100.00

7 point Party ID

100

131
.00

85

100.00

362

100.00
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N
w

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

5 3
100.00 100.00
Not very Lean Demo
1 0
50.00 0.00
0 1

0.00 11.11

1 4
50.00 44 .44
0 2

0.00 22.22

0 2

0.00 22.22

2 9
100.00 100.00

Tea Party popularity

Democrati Tea Party
1 40

9.09 27.40

1 54

9.09 36.99

5 33
45.45 22.60
2 9
18.18 6.16
2 10
18.18 6.85
11 146
100.00 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Independe Lean Repu
4 23
20.00 28.05
4 32
20.00 39.02
7 19
35.00 23.17
2 4
10.00 4.88
3 4
15.00 4.88
20 82
100.00 100.00

Don't kno | Total
+ __________

11 | 93
15.49 | 25.62
+ __________

27 | 126
38.03 | 34.71
+ __________

22 | 92
30.99 | 25.34
+ __________

3| 23

4.23 | 6.34

+ __________

8 | 29

11.27 | 7.99
+ __________

71 | 363
100.00 | 100.00
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Education
High scho Some coll 2-year
29 20 9
25.89 24.39 27.27
38 34 12
33.93 41 .46 36.36
32 18 7
28.57 21.95 21.21
8 2 4
7.14 2.44 12.12
5 8 1
4.46 9.76 3.03
112 82 33
100.00 100.00 100.00

Religion participation
Once a we A few tim Once or t

21 16
27.27 28.57
31 16
40.26 28.57
18 15
23.38 26.79
4 3
5.19 5.36
3 6
3.90 10.71
77 56
100.00 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs

Race
Hispanic Asian Native Am
9 1 3
20.00 33.33 60.00
15 1 2
33.33 33.33 40.00
14 0 0
31.11 0.00 0.00
4 0 0
8.89 0.00 0.00
3 1 0
6.67 33.33 0.00
45 3 5
100.00 100.00 100.00

Marital Status
Divorced Widowed Single
6 7 4
18.75 28.00 12.12
12 7 9
37.50 28.00 27.27
10 5 13
31.25 20.00 39.39
3 2 3
9.38 8.00 9.09
1 4 4
3.12 16.00 12.12
32 25 33
100.00 100.00 100.00

Other
1
12.50
4
50.00
1
12.50
2
25.00
0
0.00
8
100.00
Total
93
25.62
126
34.71
92
25.34
23
6.34
29
7.99
363
100.00
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Gender

Male Female | Total
______________________ +__________
49 44 | 93
26.20 25.00 | 25.62
______________________ +__________
68 58 | 126
36.36 32.95 | 34.71
______________________ +__________
43 49 | 92
22.99 27.84 | 25.34
______________________ +__________
14 9 | 23
7.49 5.11 | 6.34
______________________ +__________
13 16 | 29
6.95 9.09 | 7.99
______________________ +__________
187 176 | 363
100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Community size
Urban Suburban Rural
16 54 23
21.62 27.69 24 .47
27 65 34
36.49 33.33 36.17
17 48 27
22.97 24.62 28.72
5 15 3
6.76 7.69 3.19
9 13 7
12.16 6.67 7.45
74 195 94
100.00 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
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| Metropolitan area
Q17F | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Barry Smitherman | 21 31 11 7 23 | 93
| 29.58 28.70 28.21 25.93 19.49 | 25.62
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Greg Parker | 30 36 12 7 41 | 126
| 42.25 33.33 30.77 25.93 34.75 | 34.71
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Elizabeth Murray-Kolb | 12 27 9 6 38 | 92
| 16.90 25.00 23.08 22.22 32.20 | 25.34
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Al Lee | 6 4 4 1 8 | 23
| 8.45 3.70 10.26 3.70 6.78 | 6.34
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 10 3 6 8 | 29
| 2.82 9.26 7.69 22.22 6.78 | 7.99
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 71 108 39 27 118 | 363
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
Q22F | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con. | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 0 3 0 21 28 34 21 | 107
| 0.00 60.00 0.00 33.33 36.84 25.56 24.42 | 29.16
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 0 0 0 9 6 14 12 | 41
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.29 7.89 10.53 13.95 | 11.17
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 0 0 0 8 5 8 12 | 33
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.70 6.58 6.02 13.95 | 8.99
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 0 1 0 1 4 6 1 13
| 0.00 20.00 0.00 1.59 5.26 4.51 1.16 | 3.54
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 0 0 0 7 13 39 18 | 77
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.11 17.11 29.32 20.93 | 20.98
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 1 1 2 16 16 26 20 | 82
| 100.00 20.00 66.67 25.40 21.05 19.55 23.26 | 22.34
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 1 1 4 6 2 | 14
| 0.00 0.00 33.33 1.59 5.26 4.51 2.33 | 3.81
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 1 5 3 63 76 133 86 | 367
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Q22F | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 1 0 4 8 21 23 44 3| 104
| 33.33 0.00 44 .44 38.10 25.61 38.98 25.00 42.86 | 28.97
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 0 1 0 3 10 6 20 1| 41
| 0.00 50.00 0.00 14.29 12.20 10.17 11.36 14.29 | 11.42
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 0 0 0 1 7 4 18 1| 31
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76 8.54 6.78 10.23 14.29 | 8.64
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 0 1 0 0 4 3 5 0 | 13
| 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 4.88 5.08 2.84 0.00 | 3.62
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 1 0 1 4 20 7 42 2 | 77
| 33.33 0.00 11.11 19.05 24.39 11.86 23.86 28.57 | 21.45
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 1 0 4 4 18 13 39 0 | 79
| 33.33 0.00 44 .44 19.05 21.95 22.03 22.16 0.00 | 22.01
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 0 0 1 2 3 8 0 | 14
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76 2.44 5.08 4.55 0.00 | 3.90
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 3 2 9 21 82 59 176 71 359
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Tea Party popularity
Q22F | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 47 5 38 18 | 108
| 34.31 45.45 25.68 25.00 | 29.35
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 15 0 18 8 | 41
| 10.95 0.00 12.16 11.11 | 11.14
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 17 0 11 5| 33
| 12.41 0.00 7.43 6.94 | 8.97
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 7 0 4 2 | 13
| 5.11 0.00 2.70 2.78 | 3.53
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 20 2 44 11 | 77
| 14.60 18.18 29.73 15.28 | 20.92
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 27 4 29 22 | 82
| 19.71 36.36 19.59 30.56 | 22.28
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 4 0 4 6 | 14
| 2.92 0.00 2.70 8.33 | 3.80
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 137 11 148 72 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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|

Q22F | No HS High scho
______________________ +

Susan Combs | 1 33

| 16.67 28.95
______________________ +

Todd Staples | 1 16

| 16.67 14.04
______________________ +

Jerry Patterson | 0 15

| 0.00 13.16
______________________ +

Dan Branch | 1 4

| 16.67 3.51
______________________ +

Dan Patrick | 2 22

| 33.33 19.30
______________________ +

Another Republican ca | 1 22

| 16.67 19.30
______________________ +

Don't know | 0 2

| 0.00 1.75
______________________ +

Total | 6 114

| 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune
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2-year
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| Religion participation
Q22F | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 27 26 11 22 22 | 108
| 28.42 32.91 19.64 27.85 37.93 | 29.43
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 12 9 6 7 7 | 41
| 12.63 11.39 10.71 8.86 12.07 | 11.17
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 11 6 5 10 1] 33
| 11.58 7.59 8.93 12.66 1.72 | 8.99
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 3 4 3 2 1| 13
| 3.16 5.06 5.36 2.53 1.72 | 3.54
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 16 17 15 21 7 | 76
| 16.84 21.52 26.79 26.58 12.07 | 20.71
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 24 16 11 14 17 | 82
| 25.26 20.25 19.64 17.72 29.31 | 22.34
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 2 1 5 3 3 14
| 2.11 1.27 8.93 3.80 5.17 | 3.81
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 95 79 56 79 58 | 367
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Race
Q22F | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other | Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 82 2 16 1 1 3 3 108
| 28.47 22.22 34.78 33.33 20.00 33.33 37.50 | 29.35
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 36 0 4 0 1 0 0 | 41
| 12.50 0.00 8.70 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 | 11.14
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 28 0 3 1 1 0 0 | 33
| 9.72 0.00 6.52 33.33 20.00 0.00 0.00 | 8.97
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 | 13
| 3.82 11.11 2.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 3.53
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 59 4 7 0 2 2 3| 77
| 20.49 44 .44 15.22 0.00 40.00 22.22 37.50 | 20.92
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 62 2 12 0 0 4 2 | 82
| 21.53 22.22 26.09 0.00 0.00 44 .44 25.00 | 22.28
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 10 0 3 1 0 0 0 | 14
| 3.47 0.00 6.52 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 3.80
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 288 9 46 3 5 9 8 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

91 of 279



|

Q22F | Married
______________________ +

Susan Combs | 78

| 30.00
______________________ +

Todd Staples | 27

| 10.38
______________________ +

Jerry Patterson | 26

| 10.00
______________________ +

Dan Branch | 9

| 3.46
______________________ +

Dan Patrick | 51

| 19.62
______________________ +

Another Republican ca | 58

| 22.31
______________________ +

Don't know | 11

| 4.23
______________________ +

Total | 260

| 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Separated

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

University of Texas / Texas Tribune

Texas Statewide Survey
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Marital Status
Widowed

Divorced

Single

Domestic
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| Gender
Q22F | Male Female | Total
______________________ +______________________+__________
Susan Combs | 50 58 | 108
| 26.46 32.40 | 29.35
______________________ +______________________+__________
Todd Staples | 18 23 | 41
| 9.52 12.85 | 11.14
______________________ +______________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 23 10 | 33
| 12.17 5.59 | 8.97
______________________ +______________________+__________
Dan Branch | 5 8 | 13
| 2.65 4.47 | 3.53
______________________ +______________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 48 29 | 77
| 25.40 16.20 | 20.92
______________________ +______________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 41 41 | 82
| 21.69 22.91 | 22.28
______________________ +______________________+__________
Don't know | 4 10 | 14
| 2.12 5.59 | 3.80
______________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 189 179 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Community size
Q22F | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 21 61 26 | 108
| 28.00 30.65 27.66 | 29.35
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 5 20 16 | 41
| 6.67 10.05 17.02 | 11.14
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 11 13 9 | 33
| 14.67 6.53 9.57 | 8.97
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 5 5 3| 13
| 6.67 2.51 3.19 | 3.53
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 15 44 18 | 77
| 20.00 22.11 19.15 | 20.92
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 12 50 20 | 82
| 16.00 25.13 21.28 | 22.28
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 6 6 2 | 14
| 8.00 3.02 2.13 | 3.80
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 75 199 94 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Metropolitan area
Q22F | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Susan Combs | 15 24 14 13 42 | 108
| 20.55 22.02 35.00 46.43 35.59 | 29.35
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Todd Staples | 3 16 3 3 16 | 41
| 4.11 14.68 7.50 10.71 13.56 | 11.14
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Jerry Patterson | 2 8 6 3 14 | 33
| 2.74 7.34 15.00 10.71 11.86 | 8.97
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Dan Branch | 1 7 0 2 3 13
| 1.37 6.42 0.00 7.14 2.54 | 3.53
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Dan Patrick | 40 16 8 2 11 | 77
| 54.79 14.68 20.00 7.14 9.32 | 20.92
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Another Republican ca | 11 32 6 3 30 | 82
| 15.07 29.36 15.00 10.71 25.42 | 22.28
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 6 3 2 2 | 14
| 1.37 5.50 7.50 7.14 1.69 | 3.80
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 73 109 40 28 118 | 368
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
Q18F | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Sean Hubbard | 5 4 15 20 4 4 0 | 52
| 22.73 8.70 31.25 17.24 22.22 36.36 0.00 | 19.62
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Addie Dainell Allen | 7 10 11 30 5 2 0 | 65
| 31.82 21.74 22.92 25.86 27.78 18.18 0.00 | 24.53
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Paul Sadler | 4 14 13 39 5 3 2 | 80
| 18.18 30.43 27.08 33.62 27.78 27.27 50.00 | 30.19
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Grady Yarbrough | 5 12 6 13 4 1 1] 42
| 22.73 26.09 12.50 11.21 22.22 9.09 25.00 | 15.85
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 6 3 14 0 1 1| 26
| 4.55 13.04 6.25 12.07 0.00 9.09 25.00 | 9.81
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 22 46 48 116 18 11 4 | 265
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Q18F | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re | Total
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Sean Hubbard | 33 9 5 2 2 0 1| 52
| 21.02 14.52 20.83 25.00 33.33 0.00 50.00 | 20.00
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Addie Dainell Allen | 42 17 3 0 2 0 0 | 64
| 26.75 27.42 12.50 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 | 24.62
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Paul Sadler | 41 21 8 4 1 1 1| 77
| 26.11 33.87 33.33 50.00 16.67 100.00 50.00 | 29.62
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Grady Yarbrough | 25 13 3 0 0 0 0 | 41
| 15.92 20.97 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 15.77
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 16 2 5 2 1 0 0 | 26
| 10.19 3.23 20.83 25.00 16.67 0.00 0.00 | 10.00
____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 157 62 24 8 6 1 2 | 260
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Tea Party popularity
Q18F | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Sean Hubbard | 4 44 1 3| 52
| 50.00 19.05 14.29 16.67 | 19.70
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Addie Dainell Allen | 1 57 1 6 | 65
| 12.50 24.68 14.29 33.33 | 24.62
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Paul Sadler | 2 68 3 6 | 79
| 25.00 29.44 42.86 33.33 | 29.92
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Grady Yarbrough | 1 38 1 2 | 42
| 12.50 16.45 14.29 11.11 | 15.91
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 0 24 1 1] 26
| 0.00 10.39 14.29 5.56 | 9.85
____________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 8 231 7 18 | 264
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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100.

67
00

100

Education
oll 2-year
14 5
.56 20.00
28 6
11 24.00
28 9
11 36.00
12 3
33 12.00
8 2
.89 8.00
90 25
.00 100.00

Religion participation
Once a we A few tim Once or t

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs

4-year Post-grad
9 4
18.75 16.00
15 3
31.25 12.00
14 4
29.17 16.00
8 8
16.67 32.00
2 6

4.17 24.00
48 25
100.00 100.00
Never | Total
+ __________

17 | 52
22.67 | 19.62
+ __________
23 | 65
30.67 | 24.53
+ __________

22 | 80
29.33 | 30.19
+ __________

10 | 42
13.33 | 15.85
+ __________
3 | 26
4.00 | 9.81

+ __________
75 | 265
100.00 | 100.00
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Hispanic

100.

63
00

100.

Marital Status
Divorced

Widowed

c

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
Other | To
+ _______
1]
25.00 | 19
+ _______
1]
25.00 | 24
+ _______
1]
25.00 | 30
+ _______
0|
0.00 | 15
+ _______
1]
25.00 | 9
+ _______
4 |
100.00 | 100
Single Domesti
13
21.67 18.
15
25.00 43
23
38.33 18
7
11.67 18
2
3.33 0.
60
100.00 100
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| Gender
Q18F | Male Female | Total
____________________ +______________________+__________
Sean Hubbard | 25 27 | 52
| 22.73 17.42 | 19.62
____________________ +______________________+__________
Addie Dainell Allen | 23 42 | 65
| 20.91 27.10 | 24.53
____________________ +______________________+__________
Paul Sadler | 35 45 | 80
| 31.82 29.03 | 30.19
____________________ +______________________+__________
Grady Yarbrough | 18 24 | 42
| 16.36 15.48 | 15.85
____________________ +______________________+__________
Don't know | 9 17 | 26
| 8.18 10.97 | 9.81
____________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 110 155 | 265
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Community size
Q18F | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Sean Hubbard | 17 25 9 | 51
| 19.10 18.12 25.00 | 19.39
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Addie Dainell Allen | 17 40 8 | 65
| 19.10 28.99 22.22 | 24.71
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Paul Sadler | 33 36 11 | 80
| 37.08 26.09 30.56 | 30.42
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Grady Yarbrough | 13 22 6 | 41
| 14.61 15.94 16.67 | 15.59
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 9 15 2 | 26
| 10.11 10.87 5.56 | 9.89
____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 89 138 36 | 263
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Metropolitan area
Q18F | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Sean Hubbard | 14 17 3 4 14 | 52
| 25.00 20.99 12.50 12.90 19.18 | 19.62
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Addie Dainell Allen | 16 19 5 9 16 | 65
| 28.57 23.46 20.83 29.03 21.92 | 24.53
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Paul Sadler | 12 25 6 8 29 | 80
| 21.43 30.86 25.00 25.81 39.73 | 30.19
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Grady Yarbrough | 6 14 7 6 9 | 42
| 10.71 17.28 29.17 19.35 12.33 | 15.85
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 8 6 3 4 5| 26
| 14.29 7.41 12.50 12.90 6.85 | 9.81
____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 56 81 24 31 73 | 265
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Romney v. Obama, | Ideology
President | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 1 2 3 53 79 148 91 | 377
| 3.70 2.90 4.17 21.20 66.95 90.80 92.86 | 47.30
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Barack Obama | 22 63 64 136 20 7 2 | 314
| 81.48 91.30 88.89 54.40 16.95 4.29 2.04 | 39.40
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 4 3 5 34 14 6 4 | 70
| 14.81 4.35 6.94 13.60 11.86 3.68 4.08 | 8.78
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 0 1 0 27 5 2 1 36
| 0.00 1.45 0.00 10.80 4.24 1.23 1.02 | 4.52
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 250 118 163 98 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Romney v. Obama, 7 point Party ID

|
President | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 5 9 1 27 89 54 183 4 | 372
| 2.82 11.25 1.52 44 .26 83.18 69.23 96.32 40.00 | 48 .37
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Barack Obama | 161 59 57 18 5 4 2 1| 307
| 90.96 73.75 86.36 29.51 4.67 5.13 1.05 10.00 | 39.92
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 8 5 7 9 11 12 5 4 | 61
| 4.52 6.25 10.61 14.75 10.28 15.38 2.63 40.00 | 7.93
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 3 7 1 7 2 8 0 1| 29
| 1.69 8.75 1.52 11.48 1.87 10.26 0.00 10.00 | 3.77
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 177 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 769
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Romney v. Obama, Tea Party popularity

|
President | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 146 7 155 69 | 377
| 88.48 2.34 89.08 43.12 | 47 .24
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Barack Obama | 5 270 4 35 | 314
| 3.03 90.30 2.30 21.88 | 39.35
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 11 16 14 29 | 70
| 6.67 5.35 8.05 18.12 | 8.77
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 3 6 1 27 | 37
| 1.82 2.01 0.57 16.88 | 4.64
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 299 174 160 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Post-grad

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Education
High scho Some coll 2-year
131 80 32
56.22 38.10 42.11
64 104 34
27.47 49.52 44.74
21 19 9
9.01 9.05 11.84
17 7 1
7.30 3.33 1.32
233 210 76
100.00 100.00 100.00

Religion participation
Once a we A few tim Once or t

80 61 78
56.74 55.96 39.39
42 33 95
29.79 30.28 47.98
13 10 16
9.22 9.17 8.08

6 5 9

4.26 4.59 4.55
141 109 198
100.00 100.00 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

——t e — b —— e — — — — 4 —

——t e — e — e —— 4 — — + —

102 of 279



University of Texas / Texas Tribune
Texas Statewide Survey

Crosstabs
Romney v. Obama, | Race
President | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 295 6 49 5 5 12 5 1| 378
| 59.72 5.50 34.27 55.56 83.33 52.17 35.71 100.00 | 47.31
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Barack Obama | 130 94 70 3 1 9 7 0 | 314
| 26.32 86.24 48.95 33.33 16.67 39.13 50.00 0.00 | 39.30
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 47 3 17 0 0 1 2 0 | 70
| 9.51 2.75 11.89 0.00 0.00 4.35 14.29 0.00 | 8.76
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 22 6 7 1 0 1 0 0 | 37
| 4.45 5.50 4.90 11.11 0.00 4.35 0.00 0.00 | 4.63
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 109 143 9 6 23 14 1| 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Romney v. Obama, | Marital Status
President | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic | Total
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 264 4 36 23 36 14 | 377
| 55.35 26.67 36.36 56.10 27.69 38.89 | 47.24
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Barack Obama | 149 6 54 9 76 20 | 314
| 31.24 40.00 54.55 21.95 58.46 55.56 | 39.35
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 44 2 6 5 12 1 70
| 9.22 13.33 6.06 12.20 9.23 2.78 | 8.77
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 20 3 3 4 6 1] 37
| 4.19 20.00 3.03 9.76 4.62 2.78 | 4.64
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 477 15 99 41 130 36 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Romney v. Obama, | Gender
President | Male Female | Total
______________________ +______________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 196 182 | 378
| 54.29 41.55 | 47.31
______________________ +______________________+__________
Barack Obama | 130 184 | 314
| 36.01 42.01 | 39.30
______________________ +______________________+__________
Someone else | 30 40 | 70
| 8.31 9.13 | 8.76
______________________ +______________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 5 32 | 37
| 1.39 7.31 | 4.63
______________________ +______________________+__________
Total | 361 438 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
Romney v. Obama, | Community size
President | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Mitt Romney | 78 207 93 | 378
| 36.97 47.59 62.00 | 47.49
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Barack Obama | 99 172 41 | 312
| 46.92 39.54 27.33 | 39.20
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Someone else | 17 39 14 | 70
| 8.06 8.97 9.33 | 8.79
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 17 17 2 | 36
| 8.06 3.91 1.33 | 4.52
______________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 211 435 150 | 796
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Romney v. Obama, | Metropolitan area

President | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total

______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________

Mitt Romney | 77 114 41 26 120 | 378

| 48.12 45.42 51.25 33.77 51.95 | 47.31

______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________

Barack Obama | 62 102 31 39 80 | 314

| 38.75 40.64 38.75 50.65 34.63 | 39.30

______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________

Someone else | 14 25 5 9 17 | 70

| 8.75 9.96 6.25 11.69 7.36 | 8.76

______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________

Haven't thought about | 7 10 3 3 14 | 37

| 4.38 3.98 3.75 3.90 6.06 | 4.63

______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________

Total | 160 251 80 77 231 | 799

| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

| Ideology

Vote Senator 2012 | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 2 2 3 55 69 154 90 | 375
| 7.41 2.90 4.17 22.00 58.47 94 .48 91.84 | 47.05
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 24 58 63 120 22 6 4 | 297
| 88.89 84.06 87.50 48.00 18.64 3.68 4.08 | 37.26
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 1 5 3 12 7 1 2 | 31
| 3.70 7.25 4.17 4.80 5.93 0.61 2.04 | 3.89
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 0 4 3 63 20 2 2 | 94
| 0.00 5.80 4.17 25.20 16.95 1.23 2.04 | 11.79
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 250 118 163 98 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Vote Senator 2012 | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 3 3 2 21 92 60 186 4 | 371
| 1.69 3.75 3.03 34.43 85.98 76.92 97.89 40.00 | 48.24
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 172 62 45 9 2 1 1 0 | 292
| 97.18 77.50 68.18 14.75 1.87 1.28 0.53 0.00 | 37.97
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 0 1 7 10 2 5 0 3 28
| 0.00 1.25 10.61 16.39 1.87 6.41 0.00 30.00 | 3.64
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 2 14 12 21 11 12 3 3| 78
| 1.13 17.50 18.18 34.43 10.28 15.38 1.58 30.00 | 10.14
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 177 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 769
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Tea Party popularity

|
Vote Senator 2012 | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 149 4 157 65 | 375
| 90.30 1.34 90.23 40.62 | 46.99
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 2 275 5 15 | 297
| 1.21 91.97 2.87 9.38 | 37.22
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 5 3 4 19 | 31
| 3.03 1.00 2.30 11.88 | 3.88
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 9 17 8 61 | 95
| 5.45 5.69 4.60 38.12 | 11.90
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 299 174 160 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Education
High scho Some coll 2-year
126 84 32
54.08 40.00 42.11
68 96 29
29.18 45.71 38.16
11 8 3
4.72 3.81 3.95
28 22 12
12.02 10.48 15.79
233 210 76
100.00 100.00 100.00

Religion participation
Once a we A few tim Once or t

83 60 79
58.87 55.05 39.90
44 32 84
31.21 29.36 42.42
4 2 11

2.84 1.83 5.56
10 15 24
7.09 13.76 12.12
141 109 198
100.00 100.00 100.00

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Race
Vote Senator 2012 | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 292 5 50 3 5 13 7 1| 376
| 59.11 4.59 34.97 33.33 83.33 56.52 50.00 100.00 | 47.06
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 133 88 61 3 1 7 4 0 | 297
| 26.92 80.73 42.66 33.33 16.67 30.43 28.57 0.00 | 37.17
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 20 0 8 0 0 1 2 0 | 31
| 4.05 0.00 5.59 0.00 0.00 4.35 14.29 0.00 | 3.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 49 16 24 3 0 2 1 0 | 95
| 9.92 14.68 16.78 33.33 0.00 8.70 7.14 0.00 | 11.89
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 109 143 9 6 23 14 1| 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Marital Status
Vote Senator 2012 | Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic | Total
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 265 5 34 23 34 14 | 375
| 55.56 33.33 34.34 56.10 26.15 38.89 | 46.99
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 136 6 52 13 71 19 | 297
| 28.51 40.00 52.53 31.71 54.62 52.78 | 37.22
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 22 0 4 0 5 0 | 31
| 4.61 0.00 4.04 0.00 3.85 0.00 | 3.88
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 54 4 9 5 20 3 95
| 11.32 26.67 9.09 12.20 15.38 8.33 | 11.90
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 477 15 99 41 130 36 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Gender
Male Female | Total
______________________ +__________
201 175 | 376
55.68 39.95 | 47.06
______________________ +__________
116 181 | 297
32.13 41.32 | 37.17
______________________ +__________
12 19 | 31
3.32 4.34 | 3.88
______________________ +__________
32 63 | 95
8.86 14.38 | 11.89
______________________ +__________
361 438 | 799
100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Community size

Urban Suburban Rural
72 211 93
34.12 48.51 62.00
98 162 35
46.45 37.24 23.33
11 16 4
5.21 3.68 2.67
30 46 18
14.22 10.57 12.00
211 435 150
100.00 100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample

Crosstabs
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| Metropolitan area
Vote Senator 2012 | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 70 121 42 31 112 | 376
| 43.75 48.21 52.50 40.26 48.48 | 47.06
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 60 87 29 38 83 | 297
| 37.50 34.66 36.25 49.35 35.93 | 37.17
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Someone else | 10 13 3 2 3 31
| 6.25 5.18 3.75 2.60 1.30 | 3.88
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Haven't thought about | 20 30 6 6 33 | 95
| 12.50 11.95 7.50 7.79 14.29 | 11.89
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 160 251 80 77 231 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Ideology
Tea Party popularity | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con. | Total
_____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 1 1 4 41 34 49 34 | 164
| 3.70 1.45 5.56 16.33 28.81 30.25 34.69 | 20.58
_____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 25 60 63 123 22 4 3 300
| 92.59 86.96 87.50 49.00 18.64 2.47 3.06 | 37.64
_____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 0 4 1 14 22 81 52 | 174
| 0.00 5.80 1.39 5.58 18.64 50.00 53.06 | 21.83
_____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 1 4 4 73 40 28 9 | 159
| 3.70 5.80 5.56 29.08 33.90 17.28 9.18 | 19.95
_____________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 162 98 | 797
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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7 point Party ID

|
Tea Party popularity | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 2 1 0 10 22 37 90 1| 163
| 1.12 1.25 0.00 16.67 20.56 47 .44 47.37 10.00 | 21.20
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 172 61 53 10 1 1 0 0 | 298
| 96.63 76.25 80.30 16.67 0.93 1.28 0.00 0.00 | 38.75
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 0 5 1 13 51 17 80 3| 170
| 0.00 6.25 1.52 21.67 47.66 21.79 42.11 30.00 | 22.11
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 4 13 12 27 33 23 20 6 | 138
| 2.25 16.25 18.18 45.00 30.84 29.49 10.53 60.00 | 17.95
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 60 107 78 190 10 | 769
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Education
Tea Party popularity | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
_____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 4 66 33 13 33 16 | 165
| 14.81 28.45 15.64 17.11 18.64 21.05 | 20.65
_____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 11 65 103 28 63 30 | 300
| 40.74 28.02 48.82 36.84 35.59 39.47 | 37.55
_____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 5 50 39 20 44 16 | 174
| 18.52 21.55 18.48 26.32 24.86 21.05 | 21.78
_____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 7 51 36 15 37 14 | 160
| 25.93 21.98 17.06 19.74 20.90 18.42 | 20.03
_____________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 232 211 76 177 76 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Religion participation
Tea Party popularity | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 41 35 29 32 27 | 164
| 26.80 24.82 26.61 16.24 13.64 | 20.55
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 39 42 30 91 98 | 300
| 25.49 29.79 27.52 46.19 49.49 | 37.59
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 38 37 32 40 27 | 174
| 24.84 26.24 29.36 20.30 13.64 | 21.80
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 35 27 18 34 46 | 160
| 22.88 19.15 16.51 17.26 23.23 | 20.05
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 197 198 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
Tea Party popularity | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 135 4 22 2 0 2 0 0 | 165
| 27.33 3.64 15.49 22.22 0.00 8.70 0.00 0.00 | 20.65
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 127 90 68 2 1 7 5 0 | 300
| 25.71 81.82 47.89 22.22 16.67 30.43 35.71 0.00 | 37.55
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 127 2 23 3 3 9 6 1| 174
| 25.71 1.82 16.20 33.33 50.00 39.13 42.86 100.00 | 21.78
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 105 14 29 2 2 5 3 0 | 160
| 21.26 12.73 20.42 22.22 33.33 21.74 21.43 0.00 | 20.03
_____________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 142 9 6 23 14 1| 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Married Separated
119 0
24.95 0.00
137 6
28.72 40.00
112 4
23.48 26.67
109 5
22.85 33.33
477 15
100.00 100.00
Gender
Male Female
72 93
20.00 21.18
117 183
32.50 41.69
104 70
28.89 15.95
67 93
18.61 21.18
360 439
100.00 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012

N=800 Adults

Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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Marital Status
Widowed

Divorced

Crosstabs

Single

Domestic
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| Community size
Tea Party popularity | Urban Suburban Rural | Total
_____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 37 95 33 | 165
| 17.45 21.84 22.15 | 20.73
_____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 100 162 36 | 298
| 47.17 37.24 24.16 | 37.44
_____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 31 101 42 | 174
| 14.62 23.22 28.19 | 21.86
_____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Don't know | 44 77 38 | 159
| 20.75 17.70 25.50 | 19.97
_____________________ +_________________________________+__________
Total | 212 435 149 | 796
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Metropolitan area
Tea Party popularity | Houston Dallas/FW San Antonio Austin Other| Total
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Republican candidate | 26 62 20 14 43 | 165
| 16.15 24.70 25.00 18.42 18.61 | 20.65
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Democratic candidate | 61 87 28 41 83 | 300
| 37.89 34.66 35.00 53.95 35.93 | 37.55
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Tea Party candidate | 46 51 15 12 50 | 174
| 28.57 20.32 18.75 15.79 21.65 | 21.78
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don't know | 28 51 17 9 55 | 160
| 17.39 20.32 21.25 11.84 23.81 | 20.03
_____________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 161 251 80 76 231 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Ideology
State Rep. Incumbent | Extr. Lib. 2 3 Middle 5 6 Extr. Con.| Total
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Deserves reelection | 2 16 9 47 33 78 46 | 231
| 7.41 23.19 12.50 18.73 27.97 47.85 46.94 | 28.95
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Time to give someone | 20 41 56 143 61 61 42 | 424
| 74.07 59.42 77.78 56.97 51.69 37.42 42.86 | 53.13
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 5 12 7 61 24 24 10 | 143
| 18.52 17.39 9.72 24.30 20.34 14.72 10.20 | 17.92
______________________ +_____________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 69 72 251 118 163 98 | 798
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

7 point Party ID

|
State Rep. Incumbent | Strong De Not very Lean Demo Independe Lean Repu Not very Strong Re None of t | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Deserves reelection | 34 20 6 8 42 20 93 3| 226
| 19.10 25.00 9.09 13.11 39.25 25.64 48.95 30.00 | 29.35
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Time to give someone | 115 46 51 38 42 40 77 5 | 414
| 64.61 57.50 77.27 62.30 39.25 51.28 40.53 50.00 | 53.77
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 29 14 9 15 23 18 20 2 | 130
| 16.29 17.50 13.64 24.59 21.50 23.08 10.53 20.00 | 16.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 178 80 66 61 107 78 190 10 | 770
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Tea Party popularity

|
State Rep. Incumbent | Republica Democrati Tea Party Don't kno | Total
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Deserves reelection | 59 58 78 36 | 231
| 35.76 19.33 44 .83 22.50 | 28.91
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Time to give someone | 86 193 72 74 | 425
| 52.12 64.33 41.38 46.25 | 53.19
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Don,§ t know | 20 49 24 50 | 143
| 12.12 16.33 13.79 31.25 | 17.90
______________________ +____________________________________________+__________
Total | 165 300 174 160 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00

Field Dates: May 7-13, 2012
N=800 Adults
Margin of error: +/- 3.46% for full sample
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| Education
State Rep. Incumbent | No HS High scho Some coll 2-year 4-year Post-grad | Total
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Deserves reelection | 5 62 57 21 61 26 | 232
| 18.52 26.61 27.01 27.63 34.46 34.21 | 29.00
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Time to give someone | 14 127 118 42 84 40 | 425
| 51.85 54.51 55.92 55.26 47.46 52.63 | 53.12
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 8 44 36 13 32 10 | 143
| 29.63 18.88 17.06 17.11 18.08 13.16 | 17.88
______________________ +__________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 27 233 211 76 177 76 | 800
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Religion participation
State Rep. Incumbent | More than Once a we A few tim Once or t Never | Total
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Deserves reelection | 53 43 39 61 35 | 231
| 34.64 30.50 35.78 30.81 17.68 | 28.91
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Time to give someone | 71 79 49 107 119 | 425
| 46.41 56.03 44.95 54.04 60.10 | 53.19
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 29 19 21 30 44 | 143
| 18.95 13.48 19.27 15.15 22.22 | 17.90
______________________ +_______________________________________________________+__________
Total | 153 141 109 198 198 | 799
| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 | 100.00
| Race
State Rep. Incumbent | White / B Black Hispanic Asian Native Am Mixed Other Middle Ea | Total
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Deserves reelection | 157 23 41 4 0 5 1 1| 232
| 31.78 20.91 28.67 44 .44 0.00 21.74 7.14 100.00 | 29.00
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Time to give someone | 251 63 81 4 4 14 8 0 | 425
| 50.81 57.27 56.64 44 .44 66.67 60.87 57.14 0.00 | 53.12
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Don, § t know | 86 24 21 1 2 4 5 0 | 143
| 17.41 21.82 14.69 11.11 33.33 17.39 35.71 0.00 | 17.88
______________________ +________________________________________________________________________________________+__________
Total | 494 110 143 9 6 23 14 1| 800
| 100.00 10